
 Mansfield Police Department Page:   1
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/01/2025  Thru: 04/06/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 04/08/2025

For Date: 04/01/2025  -  Tuesday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action   Priority   

25-20735        0122 Initiated - Road Hazards Removed Hazard 3   
        Call Taker:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHILSON AVE + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-20747        0151:53 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + NORFOLK ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    SIL 2013 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC RI 1ZX229  VIN: JN8AS5MV4DW618107

25-20786        0554 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] TREMONT ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-20805        0747:41 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-20811        0821:16 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan

25-20816        0847:10 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-20822        0928:49 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-20828        0945 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-20829        0946:59 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + FULTON ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 LEXS IS  Reg: PC MA 3PEL37  VIN: JTHCM1D25G5014488

25-20831        0956:35 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-20832        0957:06 Phone - Breaking and Entering Investigated - Report Taken 1
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        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 GMC SIERRA  Reg: PC MA 3HYY32  VIN: 3GTPUCEKXRG235707
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-350-OF

25-20840        1058:24 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Citation / Warning Issued 1

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 HYUN KONA  Reg: PC MA 4LVG55  VIN: KM8K23AG6PU190921
           Vehicle:         Reg:  MA 2350P
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-95-AC

25-20843        1118:54 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 NISS PAT  Reg: PAR NJ V73NNX
  VIN: 5N1DR2MMXHC622028
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 UT H3  Reg: PC MA 854SE3  VIN: 5GTEN13E588176441
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 AUDI UT Q5  Reg: PC MA 2FKV75  VIN: WA1CFAFP2FA030104

25-20851        1146:39 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6667] 1200 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    RED 2013 JEEP WRANGL  Reg: PC MA 6CMG47  VIN: 1C4BJWEG2DL630895

25-20859        1220 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-20861        1231 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + COURT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 8TH311  VIN: 5J6RM4H3XEL120308

25-20862        1243:07 Initiated - Lost / Found Property Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 231] ROCKLAND CREDIT UNION 76 COPELAND DR - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M416 - Deputy Chief Francis W Archer JR

25-20866        1313:18 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
          Location:    [MAS] WAGS ANIMAL HOSPITAL - PLAINVILLE
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-20871        1339:36 Walk-In - Motor Veh Acc - Hit & Run Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 424C] TWIN OAKS BLDG D 149 OAKLAND ST BOX 8280 (G) - OAKLAND ST



 Mansfield Police Department Page:   3
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/01/2025  Thru: 04/06/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 04/08/2025

                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 6LSS11  VIN: 1N4AL3AP1GC117531
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-352-OF

25-20873        1344:44 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 12] MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - EAST ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 HD MO FLSTC103  Reg: MC MA 2P6622  VIN: 1HD1BWV18GB018214

25-20885        1426:55 Phone - Assist Other Agency Not Home / No Answer 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 431] MANSFIELD MEADOWS 14 BONNEY LN BOX 9720 (G) - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    RED 2013 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 778KX4  VIN: 2T1BU4EE0DC974985

25-20886        1448:02 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RAMP HEADED TO SCHOOL - S MAIN ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 CHEV SILVER  Reg: PC MA 2MBC15  VIN: 1GC1KWEG3JF108327
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 SUBA OUTBACK  Reg: PC MA 4MKF29  VIN: 4S4BTANCXS3163339

25-20889        1500:03 Initiated - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3426] 123 TREMONT ST - TREMONT ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-20898        1537:03 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Gone on Arrival 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
          Location:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST OVERPASS ON 495
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-20901        1551:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-20908        1640:23 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 202] CATMAN CAFE 16 OLD COLONY WAY - OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-20923        1759:54 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1016] ERICK & BONNEY RESIDENCES - ERICK RD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4EDH26  VIN: 2T3LWRFVXNW128848

25-20935        1957:08 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + WINTER ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 JEEP GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 3NJS46  VIN: 1C4RJFBG8LC239235

25-20949        2156:16 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3053] 16 OLD ELM ST - OLD ELM ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

For Date: 04/02/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-21033        0606:24 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 1SMJ70  VIN: 2T1BURHE1HC767858

25-21040        0638:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
           Vehicle:    RED 2015 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 6HZR39  VIN: 1C4RJFAGXFC820533
             Towed:    For: Unlicensed Operation By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    CELA LOJA On: 04/03/2025 @ 1050 Liens: TOW ONLY              
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-125-AR
           Summons:    CELA LOJA, JORGE SALOMON       
           Address:    600 MAIN ST Apt. #3   BROCKTON, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-21045        0651 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-21049        0705:23 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 187] KINDERCARE 515 WEST ST  BOX 9220 - WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLU 2003 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 2LFP88  VIN: 4T1BE32K13U680798

25-21053        0717:42 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 82] DUNKIN DONUTS 45 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 4PBS55  VIN: 2HKRM4H75GH699241
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 BMW 328  Reg: PC MA 3SVR68  VIN: WBA3B5G52DNS02446

25-21086        1017:03 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-21087        1030:00 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
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       Vicinity of:    [MAS 944C100] 905 B SOUTH MAIN ST SUITE 100 - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLU 2018 HYUN SONATA  Reg: PC MA 498MR3  VIN: 5NPE24AF4JH633115

25-21090        1032:23 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1007] US LUMBER - HAMPDEN RD
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:        2019  Reg: 5 TN 046149T
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-356-OF

25-21091        1039:07 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    BRO 2002 TOYT VA SIENNA  Reg: PC MA 5SBH32  VIN: 4T3ZF13C12U459442
           Vehicle:    BRO 2015 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PAV MA TWOSTP  VIN: 2T3DFREV3FW382537

25-21094        1058:21 Initiated - Parking Violations Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181B] 150 OAKLAND ST.   BUILDING A - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
                       M2180 - Police Officer Nicole P Newport
           Vehicle:    BLU 2015 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 1BFP32  VIN: 1HGCR2F57FA012037

25-21096        1104:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + COPELAND DR
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 GMC VA SAVANA  Reg: CO MA R43890  VIN: 1GTW7FCA4D1143613

25-21098        1121:59 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 INFI QX50  Reg: CO MA S19166  VIN: 3PCAJ5BB5SF102928

25-21110        1225:11 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-21133        1432:07 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 192KW2  VIN: 1HGCR2F8XEA103604

25-21154        1628:57 Phone - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] GILBERT ST + WEST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-21162        1717:48 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   



 Mansfield Police Department Page:   6
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/01/2025  Thru: 04/06/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 04/08/2025

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EASTMAN ST + MYSTIC LN
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 5CPD32  VIN: 1N4BL4CW7MN337299

25-21163        1728:40 Phone - Parking Violations Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BROWN AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 VOLK TIGUAN  Reg: PC MA 1BKT37  VIN: WVGBV7AX4HK051026

25-21168        1744:42 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840] RTE 140 SB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-21172        1833:08 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 199] MANSFIELD GAS SERVICE 54 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BLK 2008 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4ZRG87  VIN: JTMBD33V686086302

25-21182        1921 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COUNTY ST + KING ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 HYUN TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 1BDR25  VIN: KM8J3CA43MU388849

25-21185        1933:16 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21186        1933:32 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21192        1947:13 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1008] NEWPORT REALTY PROPERTIES BOX 5980 - OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-21201        2048:36 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BICENTENNIAL CT
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BLU 2006 DODG VA CARAVA  Reg: PC MA 6DEL39  VIN: 2D4GP44L46R741582

25-21203        2058:16 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 GMC UT YUKON  Reg: PC MA 418GJ4  VIN: 1GKFK363X9R289392

25-21206        2113:45 Phone - Fraud or Identity Theft Incident Report 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
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       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PARK ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-360-OF

25-21211        2136:05 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1066] FRED'S AUTO REPAIR - CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BLU 2009 HYUN SONATA  Reg: PC MA 5DHM31  VIN: 5NPET46C89H548026

25-21212        2155:07 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2020 FORD VA TRANSIT CONN  Reg: PC MA 4RLM65  VIN: NM0GS9E22L1473997

25-21225        2312:29 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

For Date: 04/03/2025  -  Thursday   

25-21247        0130:17 Radio - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Radio
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-21252        0143:05 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] PRATT ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-21296        0716 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + PRATT ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-21316        0902:29 Walk-In - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] AZALEA RD
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    RED 2008 CHRY VA TOWN  Reg: PC MA 277GK8  VIN: 2A8HR54P48R610121
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1RGS66  VIN: 19XFL2H81RE015862
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-361-OF

25-21318        0910:05 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1017] S CURVES (495 SB) - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
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                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    RED 2002 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 6PRT91  VIN: 4T1BF32K72U028795

25-21323        0930:27 Phone - Assist Other Agency Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTON TOWN LINE - MANSFIELD AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 FORD PK F150  Reg: PC MA 4HRT99  VIN: 1FTFX1E53LFB83511

25-21325        0950:21 Initiated - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    900914 - Detective PAUL POLITSOPOULOS
  Location/Address:    [FOX 454] PATRIOT PLACE SITE (COMMON AREAS) - WASHINGTON ST
                ID:    30137 - Patrolman SCOTT J DION
                ID:    0505 - Detective MICHAEL D ALBERTS
                ID:    900914 - Detective PAUL POLITSOPOULOS
                ID:    900947 - Patrolman JOSEPH GODINO
                ID:    901550 - Police Officer KOREY GOLDRICK
                ID:    0342 - Sergeant DAVID J FOSCALDO
                ID:    901681 - Police Officer PATRICK NAGLE
                ID:    0342 - Sergeant DAVID J FOSCALDO
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    900913 - Sergeant MEGAN E ALLEN
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 4HRT99  VIN: 1FTFX1E53LFB83511
             Towed:    For: RECOVERED STOLEN By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Refer To Accident:      25FOX-106-AC

25-21331        1026:31 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-21333        1030:08 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-21338        1109:12 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21340        1120:46 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21343        1144:34 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451A] WATER TREATMENT FACILITY 500 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-21344        1146:26 Initiated - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 331] JORDAN SCHOOL 255 EAST ST  BOX 7960 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-21346        1200:29 Initiated - Assist Other Agency Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
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                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-21349        1217 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SPRING ST + DEAN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 8GZ239  VIN: 2HKRM4H52DH665669

25-21366        1421:57 Phone - Fraud or Identity Theft Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 226E] MANSFIELD MUNICIPAL ELEC 125 HIGH ST BOX 7620 - HIGH ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-370-OF

25-21369        1439:28 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 417] STATION POINTE 1-19 FRANCIS AVE  BOX 9620 (G) - FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-21382        1626:03 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-21398        1731:26 Walk-In - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Assisted Party 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-21403        1754 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 NISS VERSA  Reg: PC MA 1HNP36  VIN: 3N1CN7APXKL834305

25-21409        1826:29 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 100] FRESH CATCH 30 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-21410        1833:36 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CONSERVATION ENTRANCE - OTIS ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-21416        1846:27 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 CHEV UT EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 3YEC43  VIN: 1GNALBEK0EZ105987

25-21417        1902:31 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
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       Vicinity of:    [MAS H2329] 1273 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 LNDR RANGE ROVER  Reg: PC MA 5MNN28  VIN: SALGS2EF0EA145759

25-21421        1939:32 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6414] 280 WARE ST - WARE ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 ACUR UT RDX  Reg: PAR MA 139V  VIN: 5J8TB4H57EL001121

25-21426        2021:58 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H4512] 265 HOPE ST - HOPE ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 5VPY79  VIN: 2HKRW2H53MH636731

25-21429        2115:10 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

For Date: 04/04/2025  -  Friday   

25-21495        0652 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OTIS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-21517        0842:43 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + ELM ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 ACUR UT MDX  Reg: PC MA 715BF1  VIN: 5FRYD4H29EB007590

25-21524        0926:00 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21525        0928:51 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21526        0931 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-21529        0939:46 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21536        1029:20 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
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       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21543        1101:49 Initiated - Court Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [ATT 3] ATTLEBORO DISTRICT COURT - N MAIN
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-21546        1113:51 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21547        1113:54 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 CHRY VA TOWN & COUNTRY  Reg:  MA LVA4002  VIN: 2C4RC1BG8GR222820

25-21548        1114:07 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21551        1133 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-21552        1133:39 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-21558        1203:23 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-21560        1213:35 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 2LGA12  VIN: 1HGCP26738A088249

25-21563        1224:54 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] HAMPSHIRE ST + CABOT BLVD
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 3RYP98  VIN: 2HKRW2H58KH669950
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-127-AR
           Summons:    SENATUS, JEAN NAEL        
           Address:    48 WESTLAND ST APT 40   BROCKTON, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-21565        1239:23 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
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        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + SPRING ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3CCG38  VIN: 2HGFB2F80EH521169
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-128-AR
           Summons:    ZAPATA, SILVIO        
           Address:    62 CONCORD ST Apt. #2R   ROCKLAND, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO

25-21568        1250:37 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - w/Injury Summons 1   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EASTMAN ST + KALS WAY
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
                ID:    M416 - Deputy Chief Francis W Archer JR
                ID:    M417 - Lieutenant Thomas R Connor
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 FORD FOCUS  Reg: PC MA 2GJV71  VIN: 1FAHP3F22CL121291
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    MULDOON On: 04/05/2025 @ 1100   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 TOYT VA SIENNA  Reg: PC MA 4HKR37  VIN: 5TDJSKFCXRS120295
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    CAMPINO On: 04/04/2025 @ 1628   
           Vehicle:        2015 NISS SD  Reg: PC PA KPK1044  VIN: 1N4AL3AP2FN402046
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    SIMONS On: 04/05/2025 @ 1030   
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-129-AR
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-98-AC

25-21576        1310:54 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Unfounded/Unverifed 1

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] YORK RD + LANCASHIRE DR
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M416 - Deputy Chief Francis W Archer JR

25-21582        1357:18 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-21588        1413:45 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-21592        1427:20 Initiated - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Investigated - No Report 1

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
  Location/Address:    [MAS 847] RIVER ST COMMUTER LOT - RIVER ST
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 GMC SIERRA  Reg: PAS MA PL814  VIN: 3GTU2NEC5JG534751
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 LNDR RANGE ROVER  Reg: PAS MA RW4557  VIN: SALKPBE77PA011709
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-99-AC
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25-21596        1445:18 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21600        1449:43 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21601        1449:54 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21611        1530:26 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRUIT ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-21613        1535:52 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3954] 97 BALCOM ST - BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-21616        1554:52 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5151] 10 COUNTY ST UNIT 3 - COUNTY ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-21621        1642:41 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5469] 26 FULLER PL - FULLER PL
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-21622        1649:38 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 849B110A] CHIPOTLE - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore

25-21629        1721:33 Phone - Road Hazards Removed Hazard 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EASTBOUND AFTER OVERPASS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore

25-21633        1745:22 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NATHAN RD
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore

25-21638        1751:39 Phone - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6072] 230 PLAIN ST - PLAIN ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-21650        1917:55 Phone - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5469] 26 FULLER PL - FULLER PL
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                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-21653        1958:06 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BRO 2013 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3TLP31  VIN: JTMRFREV0DD043587

25-21655        2025:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + WOOD AVE
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
           Vehicle:    BLU 2008 TOYT PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 4ZYT42  VIN: JTDKB20U587694396

25-21659        2041:34 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PLAIN ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-21662        2104:13 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CREEDEN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 NISS SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 4PKW11  VIN: 3N1AB8CV8NY259226

25-21664        2113:32 Initiated - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 202] CATMAN CAFE 16 OLD COLONY WAY - OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 GMC SIERRA  Reg: CO MA P92259  VIN: 1GT09LE75LF291562
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 FORD F150  Reg: PAS MA EV474V  VIN: 1FTVW3LK3RWG08401

25-21669        2153:21 Phone - Noise Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MEADOW LN
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-21680        2256:06 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 202] CATMAN CAFE 16 OLD COLONY WAY - OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

For Date: 04/05/2025  -  Saturday   

25-21696        0047:06 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 281A] MBTA TRAIN STATION - CROCKER ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-21718        0149:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
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        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 65] CUMBERLAND FARMS 30 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1NXN19  VIN: 2HGFC2F85LH513790

25-21725        0203:41 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANKLIN ST + EAST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 JEEP GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 4AXY52  VIN: 1C4RJHBG1N8572118
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-130-AR
           Summons:    ARIAS, WILMER F       
           Address:    51 MARCELLA ST Apt. #3   ROXBURY, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-21731        0224:18 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840G100] BERTUCCIS 280 SCHOOL SUITE G100 BOX 7280 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis

25-21755        0438:49 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EASTMAN ST + STURBRIDGE DR
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 FORD TAURUS  Reg: PAR MA 1767  VIN: 1FAHP2KT9BG183299

25-21757        0602:24 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 BMW X4  Reg: PC MA 2JPJ58  VIN: 5UX33DT0XS9Y22874

25-21758        0608 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6607] 100 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 TESL MODEL 3  Reg: PAS MA EV77VR  VIN: 5YJ3E1EB1NF234932
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 CHEV EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 3GZN42  VIN: 2GNFLFEK8H6277911
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    ASCHIERO On: 04/07/2025 @ 1415   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 FORD F150  Reg: CO MA W85349  VIN: 1FTEW1EP1NFA38647
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-131-AR
           Summons:    ASCHIERO, KAYLA A       
           Address:    150 RUMFORD AVE Apt. #116   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-21763        0647:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6724] 1100 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 5EHG41  VIN: 4T1BF1FK3HU281488

25-21773        0854:46 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 154] MANSFIELD FIRE DEPT 291 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-21774        0858:48 Phone - Animal Complaints Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SANDY HILL RD
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-21783        0940:08 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907A] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - WEST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    SIL 2018 HYUN SANTA FE  Reg: PC RI 1XS324  VIN: KM8SMDHF6JU268473

25-21784        0942:43 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] THOMAS ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 HYUN TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 2WMH38  VIN: KM8J3CA42HU566501
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-132-AR
           Summons:    WESH, JILLIAN SARAH       
           Address:    400 FOXBORO BLVD APT 4303   FOXBORO, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-21786        0949:35 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 100GJB  VIN: 4T1C11BK1MU025904

25-21790        1027:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 CHEV EQUINO  Reg: PC MA 3KGN49  VIN: 2GNFLGEK1G6254314

25-21809        1300:21 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 TESL MODEL 3  Reg: PC MA 5FBF99  VIN: 5YJ3E1EA4PF408034

25-21816        1350:40 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
3   



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  17
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/01/2025  Thru: 04/06/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 04/08/2025

        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5290] 382 ELM ST - ELM ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-371-OF

25-21815        1358:32 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2798] 6 JENNIFER DR - JENNIFER DR
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-21821        1444:26 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9] VILLAGE AT WILLOW CROSSING - COBB ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-372-OF

25-21822        1525:26 911 - Disabled Motor Vehicle Removed Hazard 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 969A110] BUFFALO WILD WINGS  321 SCHOOL ST.  A110 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BRO 1996 BUIC SKYLAR  Reg: PAV MA CSKIFF  VIN: 1G4NJ52M9TC438756

             
            
           
            
      
                    
                    
            

25-21838        1752:26 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Building Checked / Secured 2

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CROSSFIT FIRST DOWN - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault

25-21846        1850:20 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 988] MANSFIELD GREEN RECYCLING CENTER - EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 5TPH81  VIN: KNMAT2MV8JP534692

25-21855        1936:32 Phone - Assist Other Agency Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S145 - Thomas Scanlan
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4256] 62 OLD FARM RD - OLD FARM RD
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 4VYP45  VIN: 2T1BURHE8GC619320

25-21856        1950:33 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-21858        1957:21 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
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        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHARLES ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-21868        2108:41 911 - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + CASTLE DR
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4YRW69  VIN: 1N4AL3AP0JC177128

25-21874        2201:20 Initiated - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6736] 1308 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

For Date: 04/06/2025  -  Sunday   

25-21887        0028:06 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + EASTMAN ST
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 INFI G37  Reg: PC MA 4ZRB72  VIN: JN1CV6AP3AM203362
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    MARTINS On: 04/07/2025 @ 1425   

25-21889        0045:10 911 - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Investigated - No Report 1

        Call Taker:    S123 - Michael Mezhberg
       Call Source:    911
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 VOLK 4D JETTA  Reg: PC NH ILOVET8  VIN: 3VWBM7BU5RM074074
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-377-OF

25-21923        0318:30 911 - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S123 - Michael Mezhberg
       Call Source:    911
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H3307] 9 FAIRFIELD PARK - FAIRFIELD PARK
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie

25-21928        0613 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-21933        0717:19 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BETWEEN NORFOLK AND SCHOOL - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 3EH318  VIN: 5TDBK3EH8DS251483

25-21940        0838:20 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
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  Location/Address:    [MAS] GREEN ACRES DR
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-21942        0907:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 JEEP WRANGLER  Reg: PC MA 6GHK49  VIN: 1C4PJXFNXSW527647

25-21975        1329:30 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21976        1329:29 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-21977        1331 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SPRING ST + DEAN ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 VOLK ATLAS  Reg: PC MA 2LVF26  VIN: 1V2HP2CA6PC554732
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 CHEV Cruze Ls  Reg: PC CT BN80995  VIN: 1G1BC5SM7H7201774

25-21988        1518:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 253] ST MARYS CHURCH - PRATT ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    RED 2017 NISS PATHFINDER  Reg: PC MA 3EVZ69  VIN: 5N1DR2MM8HC904961
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-133-AR
           Summons:    RIVERA, LIZBETH        
           Address:    49 DRAPER AVE   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-22004        1729:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 FORD EDGE  Reg: PC MA 3BMB73  VIN: 2FMPK4G98KBB11252

25-22013        1919:55 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 65] CUMBERLAND FARMS 30 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:        2024 NISS SD  Reg: PC PA MLP7324  VIN: 3N1AB8BV1RY295590

25-22026        2126:49 Phone - Noise Complaint Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960A] 792 WEST ST BLDG A - WEST ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-22037        2239:17 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 37] BRISTOL LIQUORS  670 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 KIA SOUL  Reg: PC MA 3ZGA63  VIN: KNDJ23AU1R7240471



 Mansfield Police Department Page:   1
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/07/2025  Thru: 04/13/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 04/14/2025

For Date: 04/07/2025  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action   Priority   

25-22075        0205:03 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9] VILLAGE AT WILLOW CROSSING - COBB ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-22088        0613 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WILLIAMS ST + BUCKSKIN DR
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-22093        0641:44 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD + RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 HYUN UT SONATA  Reg: PC MA 1BDW51  VIN: 5NPEB4AC2DH591554

25-22095        0648:02 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FOX] COMMERCIAL ST + FORBES BLVD
                ID:    900843 - Police Officer BRENDAN FAYLES
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 HYUN UT SONATA  Reg: PC MA 1BDW51  VIN: 5NPEB4AC2DH591554
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Central Street Garage   

25-22097        0653 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WINTER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22102        0829:46 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 945] AUTO BODY PROS 8 COTTAGE ST - COTTAGE ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-22113        0914:42 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-22120        0943:18 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] JUST OVER FOXBORO LINE - RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                       M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 VOLK LL  Reg: PC NY KRA1280  VIN: 1V2NR2CA3JC593430

25-22121        0945 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
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                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22123        1009:29 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 332] MIDDLE SCHOOL 240 EAST ST  BOX 7900 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-22139        1119:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    RED 2008 MAZD 3  Reg: PC MA 2AKD82  VIN: JM1BK324981167712

25-22141        1121:13 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Building Checked / Secured 2

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1784] 30 MAYFLOWER DR - MAYFLOWER DR
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

             
            
           
            
      
                    
                    
                    
          

25-22164        1322:25 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-22163        1323 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22165        1323:48 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-22166        1324:08 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M2438 - Support Staff Matthew Todesco
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-22173        1338 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS 12] MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - EAST ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22174        1418:42 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-22178        1428:47 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
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          Location:    [MAS]   

25-22186        1510:51 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-22190        1525:03 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 234] NATIONAL LUMBER 65 MAPLE ST BOX  8300 - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    RED 2007 UT H2  Reg: PC MA 7PC431  VIN: 5GRGN23U77H107602
           Vehicle:    RED 2024 CHEV TK SILVERADO  Reg:  GA SEQ2929  VIN: 1GB3YSE7XRF212622

25-22187        1616 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-22215        1825:44 Phone - Well Being Check Not Home / No Answer 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5376] 7 FAIRFIELD PARK - FAIRFIELD PARK
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-22227        2025:14 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLU 2011 FORD FUSION  Reg: PC MA 4JLF44  VIN: 3FAHP0JA6BR231533

            
            
           
            
      
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
          

For Date: 04/08/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-22308        0614 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-22309        0621 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6667] 1200 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 FORD C-MAX  Reg: PC RI YO878  VIN: 1FADP5BU9GL101451

25-22311        0622 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
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        Call Taker:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6607] 100 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 AUDI A5  Reg: PC MA 5AYE67  VIN: WAUDACF50NA008391
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 265KA3  VIN: 2HGFA1F87AH556203
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 1HHM58  VIN: 5N1AT2MV6KC844389

25-22317        0635:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 CHEV SILVER  Reg: PC MA 1CJX11  VIN: 1GCNKNEC5HZ160687

25-22320        0655:24 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OVER THE FOX LINE - RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 FORD EXPLORER  Reg: PC MA 3YPP41  VIN: 1FM5K8GC2PGB64264

25-22323        0706 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OTIS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22335        0912:21 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 CADI XTS  Reg: PC MA 494WE8  VIN: 2G61R5S34D9155325

25-22340        0934 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22346        1003:52 Initiated - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-22348        1011:01 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + WOOD AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 FORD VA TRANSIT  Reg: CO MA W53525  VIN: 1FTYR1ZMXHKA78290
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25-22355        1035:20 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6649] 879 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 NISS VERSA  Reg: PAV MA MLLYM4  VIN: 3N1CN7AP2KL829843

25-22359        1049:05 Phone - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4864A] 34 EDDY ST - EDDY ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-22361        1105:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 253] ST MARYS CHURCH - PRATT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 1AVP31  VIN: 2T1BURHE9JC047035
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-134-AR
           Summons:    MCCANN, EDWARD JAMES       
           Address:    7 NOONAN ST   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    60
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-22366        1127 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22379        1315:01 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SPRING ST + DEAN ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    BLU 2021 SUBA UT OUTBACK  Reg: PC MA 2ZJA99  VIN: 4S4BTADC1M3147745

25-22381        1323:46 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4324] 122 RUMFORD AVE - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-22382        1338:59 911 - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] JUST BEFORE S-CURVES - RTE 140 SB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    BLU 2005 TOYT TACOMA  Reg: PC MA 99L150  VIN: 5TELU42N85Z092595
           Vehicle:    BRO 2009 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 87XC73  VIN: 4T4BE46K09R126568
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-104-AC

25-22384        1341:15 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
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                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-22403        1456:35 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 432] BONNEY LN
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-22416        1648:39 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4026] 39 POTASH RD - POTASH RD
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-22428        1753:08 911 - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PINE NEEDLE LN + FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard

25-22437        1828:47 Phone - Assist Other Agency Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1075] AROMA JOE'S - RESERVOIR ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1LTD76  VIN: 2HGFA16509H531497

25-22438        1844:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RESERVOIR ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 HYUN SONATA  Reg: PC MA 1GMN92  VIN: 5NPET4AC6AH635418

25-22460        2110:53 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 74A2] INTEGRA LIFE SCIENCES CORP.  BOX 8420 - CABOT BLVD
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    WHI 1992 MAZD CO MX-5 MIATA  Reg: PC MA 5PFT31  VIN: JM1NA351XN0317930

For Date: 04/09/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-22478        0001:12 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S145 - Thomas Scanlan
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 987A] ELECTRIC DEPT 125 HIGH ST SUITE 1-4 - HIGH ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-22514        0158:10 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S145 - Thomas Scanlan
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 907A] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - WEST ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4TRS16  VIN: 1HGCP3F89CA037829
           Vehicle:    BLU 2010 DODG CHARGER  Reg: PC MA 6HJD89  VIN: 2B3CA3CV1AH197911

25-22538        0552:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3
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        Call Taker:    S145 - Thomas Scanlan
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H3706] 1660 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLU 2021 TOYT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC RI 1AE942  VIN: 5TDBZRBH2MS523111

25-22539        0556 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-22554        0710:57 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1983] 26 FREDRIC LN - FREDRIC LN
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown

25-22563        0740 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1983] 26 FREDRIC LN - FREDRIC LN
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22565        0807:12 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-22587        1014:09 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181B] 150 OAKLAND ST.   BUILDING A - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-22588        1019:45 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    BLU 2020 TOYT TACOMA  Reg: CM RI 154070  VIN: 3TMCZ5AN5LM291333

25-22597        1103:11 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + GRANADA CIR
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    GRY 2006 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1GEP83  VIN: 2HGFA16506H521838

25-22599        1115:05 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 4RXE47  VIN: 2T1BU4EE4DC044961

25-22610        1140:19 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 SUBA UT FOREST  Reg: PC MA 7997EL  VIN: JF2SKAUC1LH595428
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25-22615        1216:37 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + PLYMOUTH ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 TOYT 4D COROLLA  Reg: PC NH 5331566  VIN: 2T1BURHE6EC147972

25-22628        1247:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1037] CHASE BANK - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 SUBA IMPREZ  VIN: JF1GV7F64BG517211
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-135-AR
           Summons:    RICHARDSON, LIAM MICHAEL       
           Address:    145 RANDALL ST UNIT 307   PAWTUCKET, RI
               Age:    22
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-22630        1249:07 Phone - Lost / Found Property Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] TREMONT ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-22633        1302 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22636        1309:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 LEXS NX300  Reg: PC MA 2XPZ24  VIN: JTJDARDZ7M2254419

25-22645        1343:04 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-22649        1354:38 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 934] FULTON'S POND - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRY 2005 TOYT TACOMA  Reg: PC MA 25KT72  VIN: 5TEUU42N65Z009685

25-22661        1451:46 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-22668        1521:42 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Services Rendered 2   
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        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-22678        1642:47 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 80A] JORDI LABS 200 GILBERT ST - GILBERT ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-22697        1839:34 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + SPRING ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 FORD F150  Reg: CO MA V83672  VIN: 1FTEX1EP1LFC61961

25-22698        1856:10 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] HOPE ST + CHURCH ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 CHEV CRUZE  Reg: PC MA 4EAA13  VIN: 1G1BE5SMXG7268667

25-22708        1951:59 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H5779] 900 MAPLE ST - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                       M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-22713        2039:30 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H813] 11 HORSESHOE LOOP - HORSESHOE LOOP
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-22714        2048:43 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H177] 62 OLD FARM RD - OLD FARM RD
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 DODG CHARGE  Reg: PC MA 4VKX19  VIN: 2C3CDXJG4CH183641

             
            
           
            
      
                    
                    
                    
          

For Date: 04/10/2025  -  Thursday   

25-22779        0214:18 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-22815        0725:11 Radio - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
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        Call Taker:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [WAP] ***UNKNOWN***
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan

25-22816        0728:44 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS H813] 11 HORSESHOE LOOP - HORSESHOE LOOP
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22837        0939 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-22847        1017:26 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-22853        1037:33 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 65] CUMBERLAND FARMS 30 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-22857        1052:30 911 - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 JEEP GRANDC  Reg: PC MA 1371KL  VIN: 1C4RJFAG3KC546201
           Vehicle:        2025 TOYT VA SIENNA  Reg: RP MA 6139J  VIN: 5TDKSKFC2SS181456

25-22858        1102:37 Other - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS 82] DUNKIN DONUTS 45 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-22865        1140:03 Other - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Other
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] TOWN WIDE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 MAZD CX5  Reg: PC MA 1PCW74  VIN: JM3KE4DY3G0744145
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 JEEP WRANGLER UNL  Reg: PC MA 3BSX66  VIN: 1C4HJXFG0NW272226
           Vehicle:    RED 2019 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 2LTT28  VIN: 2T3P1RFV3KC038115
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 CHEV TAHOE  Reg: PC MA 5TPC11  VIN: 1GNSKNKD3NR110468
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 VOLV S90  Reg:  MA LVD3439  VIN: LVY062ME5RP416350
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 JEEP WRANGLER  Reg: PC MA 3TV361  VIN: 1C4HJXFG9KW516032
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4VVP65  VIN: 4T4BF3EK4AR002638
           Vehicle:    BLU 2008 TOYT UT RAVNEW  Reg: PC MA 128NT9  VIN: JTMZD33V185101468
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: PRIVATE TOWED TO BROCKTON
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 GMC TERRAIN  Reg: PC MA 3HZA62  VIN: 3GKALVEG3RL118028
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED  Reg: PC MA 2YMV63  VIN: 1C4JJXR66MW675016
           Vehicle:    BLU 2008 CHEV TRAILB  Reg: PC MA 8YB797  VIN: 1GNDT13S182219777
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 TOYT TACOMA  Reg: PC MA 3RWE88  VIN: 3TMCZ5AN6PM556413
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 TOYT VA SIENNA  Reg: PC MA 9LF982  VIN: 5TDDK3DC6GS136643
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 SUBA ST IMPREZA  Reg: PC MA 5JMH11  VIN: 4S3GTAD63M3712856
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 JEEP UT GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 2RST83  VIN: 1C4RJEAG7HC634512
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 316TD5  VIN: 2HKRW2H52LH656497
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           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 JEEP CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 4DCB92  VIN: 1C4PJMDB1HW656070
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-140-AR
           Summons:    BALAN, JOHANE GUERRIER       
           Address:    24 LYON AVE Apt. #2   BROCKTON, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 s13B
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID

25-22875        1237:29 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 2VNL62  VIN: 1FMCU9GN7SUA02648
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-139-AR
           Summons:    SILVIA, ALANNA        
           Address:    125 GROVE ST   MARSHFIELD, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION

25-22881        1301:13 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-22896        1359 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS 15D] 89 FORBES BLVD BOX 8940 - FORBES BLVD

25-22912        1612:39 Radio - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 LNDR VELAR  Reg: PC MA 3NTY16  VIN: SALYB2EX7LA293711

25-22919        1702:32 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] STURBRIDGE DR + EASTMAN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 8NC669  VIN: 1HGCR2F37FA077923
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 3CJV74  VIN: JN8BT3BB1RW177378

25-22929        1749:03 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 80A] JORDI LABS 200 GILBERT ST - GILBERT ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 5JFL77  VIN: JM3KFBCM1M0377323

25-22951        1915:08 Phone - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-22961        2007:12 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
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        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5DYT22  VIN: 2T1BU4EE0DC994430

25-22962        2018:43 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-22966        2038:18 Walk-In - Lost / Found Property Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] JUNIPER DR
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-394-OF

25-22990        2206:14 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1017] S CURVES - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-22996        2306:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HYUN ST ELANTRA TOURING  Reg: PC MA 6DKK19  VIN: KMHDC8AE8CU151677

25-22997        2317:12 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2443] 379 PRATT ST - PRATT ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 NISS FRONTI  Reg: PC MA 5MPF32  VIN: 1N6AD0ER6JN738466

For Date: 04/11/2025  -  Friday   

25-23040        0443:20 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Vehicle Towed 2   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 202] CATMAN CAFE 16 OLD COLONY WAY - OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
           Vehicle:    SIL 1985 CADI SEVILLE  Reg: AQ RI 1CB717  VIN: 1G6KS6980FE825890
             Towed:    For: Other By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    ASKELAND On: 04/11/2025 @ 1358   

25-23041        0512:20 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - w/Injury Vehicle Towed 1   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRUIT ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC RI 1SM262  VIN: 1HGCV1F51KA040142
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    PARRA On: 04/11/2025 @ 1641   
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-106-AC

25-23055        0726 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-23057        0731:54 Walk-In - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 82] DUNKIN DONUTS 45 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-23062        0810:39 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EDDY ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-23073        0933:50 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 2KZC36  VIN: JM3KFBCM2K0613717

25-23075        0934:56 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4CRV45  VIN: 1HGCV1F44MA043157

25-23076        0939:41 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23077        0940:54 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PAS MA VTR603  VIN: 2HGFA1F59BH301950

25-23078        0943:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    RED 2017 CHRY 300  Reg: PC MA 6VB524  VIN: 2C3CCAKG9HH534775

25-23079        0943 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-23080        0945:07 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + FRANCIS AVE
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                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 CHRY VA PACIFICA  Reg: PC MA 24CR38  VIN: 2C4RC1BG3LR125650

25-23081        0950:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    BLK 2011 MERC GRMARQ  Reg: PC MA 3TYN88  VIN: 2MEBM7FV3BX601222

25-23082        0951:12 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    WHI 2004 TOYT AVALON  Reg: PC MA 4EGD24  VIN: 4T1BF28B64U375748

25-23084        0957:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 DODG CHARGE  Reg: PC MA 4JYT28  VIN: 2C3CDXJG5JH142626

25-23088        1015:34 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + WARE ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLU 2011 JEEP UT GRACHE  Reg: PAV MA FONTES  VIN: 1J4RR4GG0BC542346
             Towed:    For: Private Tow By: Central Street Garage   
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-142-AR
           Summons:    FONTES, ANDREW MONTEIRO       
           Address:    1010 N ORANGE GROVE AVE Apt. #7   W HOLLYWOOD, CA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-23089        1016:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    RED 2002 STRN CO SC  Reg: PC MA 3XCM55  VIN: 1G8ZP128X2Z145812
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    WILLIAMS On: 04/12/2025 @ 0917   
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-141-AR
           Summons:    WILLIAMS, DARREN LEE       
           Address:    288 NORTH MAIN ST Apt. #APT1   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-23101        1107:45 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-23112        1150:52 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    [MAS 331] JORDAN SCHOOL 255 EAST ST  BOX 7960 (F) - EAST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-23114        1159 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + PARK ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-23118        1245 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 5KXW72  VIN: 5J6RE4H31AL087674

25-23129        1336 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-23132        1350:10 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-23134        1353:25 Initiated - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-23143        1419:38 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23144        1419:57 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23145        1420:21 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23146        1420:31 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23147        1420:43 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23148        1421:13 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BLU 2015 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC RI 1ZF779  VIN: 2HGFB6E56FH709663

25-23149        1426:12 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
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        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23151        1430:39 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23152        1430:50 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23153        1432:01 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23154        1437:34 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SPRING ST + DEAN ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-23161        1504:53 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23163        1511:59 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5621] INGRID DR
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 KIA SOUL  Reg: PC MA 5NNS44  VIN: KNDJ23AU8R7242430
           Vehicle:    BLU 2014 FORD CO MUSTAN  Reg: PC MA 2FF969  VIN: 1ZVBP8CFXE5334305

25-23168        1528:36 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23169        1528:44 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23172        1543:02 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 825] 25 COBB ST- LODGE FRONT LOBBY - COBB ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-396-OF

25-23173        1552:37 Other - Select or Directed Patrol Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Other
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] TOWNWIDE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                       M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    RED 2014 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 5EBL14  VIN: 5YFBURHE5EP118012
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3TZX98  VIN: 2T3P1RFVXRC474695
           Vehicle:    BLU 2022 VOLK ATLAS  Reg: PC MA 311DC2  VIN: 1V2KR2CA6NC540732
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 FORD EXPEDI  Reg: PC MA 956TP1  VIN: 1FMJK2A50DEF53806
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 JEEP UT GRACHE  Reg: PC MA 3PBF33  VIN: 1C4RJFBG4FC693051
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5VHN77  VIN: 2HGFB2F89CH309660
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-144-AR
            Arrest:    MARTINEZ, JORGE        
           Address:    48 HALL ST Apt. #1   WALTHAM, MA
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               Age:    36
           Charges:    DEFAULT WARRANT
                       ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 s13B

25-23180        1646:00 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] GRANADA CIR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 KIA SORENT  Reg: PC MA 5LF796  VIN: 5XYKUDA20BG123900

25-23182        1648:16 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + COPELAND DR
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-23195        1815:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4391] 20 WARE ST - WARE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 MERZ C300W4  Reg: PC MA 2SZP12  VIN: 55SWF4KB1GU136338
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Other Location

25-23198        1839:31 Other - Prisoner Watch/Release Prisoner Monitored/Released 1

        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-23207        1855:28 Walk-In - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9] VILLAGE AT WILLOW CROSSING - COBB ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-396-OF

25-23217        1953:44 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + BRANCH ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 3GMB72  VIN: 1FTFW1EF8CFA64512

25-23228        2142:06 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2005 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 3VFN76  VIN: 1NXBR32E15Z374783

25-23240        2254:32 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
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For Date: 04/12/2025  -  Saturday   

25-23286        0629 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-23296        0840:56 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard

25-23330        0917:02 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23307        0947:56 911 - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                       M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-23328        1159:29 911 - Disturbance / Gathering Incident Report 1   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                       M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-398-OF

25-23335        1330:45 Initiated - Lost / Found Property Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-23342        1425:58 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23345        1448:28 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-23351        1632:28 Walk-In - Fraud or Identity Theft Assisted Party 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-399-OF

25-23358        1728:29 Phone - Shoplifting Incident Report 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
  Location/Address:    [MAS 200] SEPHORA 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE F160 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-400-OF
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25-23361        1740:35 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 NISS VERSA  Reg: PC MA 5RAF34  VIN: 3N1CN8DV1RL875271

25-23370        1839:28 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WARE ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-23373        1900:00 Phone - Assist Fire Department Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 969B110] DUNKIN DONUTS 333 SCHOOL ST SUITE 110 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-23375        1912:35 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H4887] 355 PRATT ST. - PRATT ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    RED 2016 NISS Pathfinder  Reg: PC CT AC23142  VIN: 5N1AR2MM5GC618731

25-23382        2018:35 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H5408] 96 FRANKLIN ST - FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 BUIC ENCLAVE  Reg: PC MA 4KYL23  VIN: 5GAEVCKWXKJ123796

25-23384        2031:14 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3444I] 46 PRATT ST UNIT 9 - PRATT ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-23406        2256:57 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2141] 1034 MAPLE ST. - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-23411        2324:12 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5542] 14 HEMLOCK LN - HEMLOCK LN
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

For Date: 04/13/2025  -  Sunday   

25-23474        0738:37 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PLAIN ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-23477        0809:13 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Citation / Warning Issued 1

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
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       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 CHEV CRUZE  Reg: PC MA 4956DW  VIN: 1G1BE5SM4K7144449
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3CZ995  VIN: 2T3RFREV6FW355841
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-111-AC

25-23478        0811:26 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-23488        0930:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + PARK ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2006 FORD FUSION  Reg: PC MA 1PLN79  VIN: 3FAHP08186R207312

25-23491        0941:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23496        1033:00 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 JEEP WRANGLER  Reg: PAS MA EVYH57  VIN: 1C4JJXR64PW586226

25-23498        1051:01 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-23507        1142:14 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Gone on Arrival 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OLD FARM RD
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4TAN93  VIN: JHMCP26348C071605

25-23508        1145:29 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23510        1154:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 FORD FIESTA  Reg: PC MA 4DNK23  VIN: 3FADP4BJ8GM126484

25-23514        1223:27 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
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  Location/Address:    [MAS] FULLER PL
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRN 2014 CHEV CRUZE  Reg: PC MA 497YC4  VIN: 1G1PA5SG6E7234007

25-23516        1253:45 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23525        1406:23 Phone - Assist Other Agency Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3546] 23 CAVAN XING - CAVAN CRSG
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-23526        1413:42 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23530        1457:38 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23533        1518:59 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Unfounded/Unverifed 1

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2025 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 4BZY22  VIN: 2HKRS4H44SH444357

25-23535        1531:37 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23540        1650:55 Radio - Trespassing / Unwanted Person Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-23546        1734:07 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 200] SEPHORA 280 SCHOOL ST SUITE F160 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-23555        1939:51 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 840I140C] WINES AND MORE 280 SCHOOL ST BOX 5080 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    WHI 2005 TOYT MATRIX  Reg: PC MA 1FVA42  VIN: 2T1KR32E15C325732
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
           Vehicle:         
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-147-AR
           Summons:    MEDERO, DEVIN MICHAEL       
           Address:    173 PARK ST Apt. #1   NORTH ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV
                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  22
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/07/2025  Thru: 04/13/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 04/14/2025



 Mansfield Police Department Page:   1
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/14/2025  Thru: 04/27/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 04/29/2025

For Date: 04/14/2025  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action   Priority   

25-23607        0213:31 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] OAKLAND ST + SHIELDS ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 VOLK TIGUAN  Reg: PC MA 4NLN28  VIN: 3VV4B7AX7NM084727

25-23624        0604:30 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    RED 2022 HOND PILOT  Reg: PC MA 7VA546  VIN: 5FNYF6H22NB079058

25-23627        0622:08 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 BMW 328  Reg: PC MA 4WLY75  VIN: WBA3A5C58DF601994

25-23630        0627:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6320] 105 TREMONT ST - TREMONT ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 SUBA FORESTER  Reg: PC MA 3ZED52  VIN: JF2SJAEC5EH524088

25-23631        0628:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 HYUN SANTA FE SPO  Reg: PC MA 4KRR68  VIN: 5XYZUDLB7HG497585

25-23633        0638:50 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 CHEV VA EXPRES  Reg: CO MA W81301  VIN: 1GCWGAFG1L1164551

25-23634        0641:47 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 JEEP COMPAS  Reg: PC MA 5ZNT90  VIN: 3C4NJDCB6JT117433

25-23656        0917:18 Phone - Lost / Found Property Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3545] 240 HOPE ST - HOPE ST
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                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-23657        0919:06 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23658        0919:24 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23659        0924:10 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23660        0927:08 Phone - Fraud or Identity Theft Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960] 792 WEST ST CLUBHOUSE/LEASING - WEST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-406-OF

25-23661        0934 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-23665        0956:53 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Investigated - Report Taken 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 873] APARTMENTS 34 WEBB PL BOX 9260 (G) - WEBB PL
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-407-OF

25-23667        1008:42 Phone - Vandalism Investigated - Report Taken 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5091] 1 CLINTON ST - CLINTON ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 AUDI Q3  Reg: PC MA 4AYX82  VIN: WA1DECF31R1053250
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-408-OF

25-23677        1045:26 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio

25-23689        1105:29 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 783A103] DR.  SACHIN PHANSALKAR MD - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-23699        1200 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
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25-23700        1203:13 Phone - Lost / Found Property Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4447] 47 OAKLAND ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-23701        1204:01 Phone - Fraud or Identity Theft Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979B1] LACERTA GRP 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-409-OF

25-23702        1211:21 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S112 - CARLY MORIARTY
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6JDD68  VIN: 1HGCP2F38CA117024

25-23709        1234:50 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + WEST ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6JDD68
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Central Street Garage To: Other Location

25-23729        1338:10 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-23733        1353:26 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BALCOM ST + CLAIRE AVE
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 NISS VA NV  Reg: PC MA 4RCG38  VIN: 5BZBF0AA3LN850131

25-23736        1358:17 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 195A] CIBO MATTO CAFE 254 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-23742        1410:38 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3187] 230 HOPE ST - HOPE ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-410-OF

25-23767        1729 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-23775        1807:59 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
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  Location/Address:    [MAS H1685] 147 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-23781        1846:29 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5741] 10 LEWIS RD - LEWIS RD
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    RED 2019 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 1PGW95  VIN: 4T1B11HK1KU694142

25-23782        1856:35 Radio - Fraud or Identity Theft Assisted Party 1   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840I120] BEST BUY 280 SCHOOL ST I120 BOX 5060 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-23784        1910:52 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23785        1910:56 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23783        1911:04 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23786        1911:01 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23793        1948:28 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-23809        2130:24 Phone - Noise Complaint Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    BLU 2023 TESL MODEL Y  Reg: PAS MA EV486K  VIN: 7SAYGDEE9PA100703

25-23812        2149:59 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5GTW52  VIN: 2HGFE2F58SH558141

For Date: 04/15/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-23891        0625:26 911 - Motor Veh Acc - w/Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S112 - CARLY MORIARTY
       Call Source:    911
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
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  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M417 - Lieutenant Thomas R Connor
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 RAM 1500  Reg: PC MA 3XKE26  VIN: 1C6SRFHT5PN532512
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    FAHEY On: 04/16/2025 @ 1136   
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 SUBA HB IMPREZZA  Reg: PC NH 4148127  VIN: 4S3GTAD62H3710943
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    BARTH MALONE On: 04/16/2025 @ 1021   
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-112-AC

25-23907        0823:48 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 997] MANSFIELD MEADOWS 9 BONNEY LANE - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 2TMH44  VIN: 2T1BURHE2HC942103

25-23919        0948 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-23926        1008:06 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-23929        1020:07 Phone - Animal Complaints Cancelled Enroute 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST VILLAGE AND DONOVAN LN ENTRANCE - WEST ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-23932        1031:39 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6667] 1200 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    RED 2003 HOND VA ODYSSE  Reg: PC MA 1912KC  VIN: 5FNRL186X3B146649
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 531WJ8  VIN: 5N1AT2MV7GC837913

25-23947        1139:08 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
          Location:    [MAS] WAGS ANIMAL HOSPITAL - PLAINVILLE
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-23948        1149 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-23953        1214:48 Phone - Vandalism Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
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25-23960        1236:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23961        1236:24 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-23963        1240:51 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 FORD RANGER  Reg: PC MA 5BHN99  VIN: 1FTER4FH5NLD29654

25-23964        1314 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-23968        1344:27 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-23969        1344:50 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4441] 18 SHEA CIR - SHEA CIR
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-23974        1403:55 Initiated - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright
  Location/Address:    [MAS 12] MANSFIELD HIGH SCHOOL - EAST ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 DODG DURANG  Reg: PC MA 5RL776  VIN: 1C4RDJAG6EC503518
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PAS MA US6905  VIN: 1N4BL4DW3PN324861
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-113-AC

25-23977        1403:56 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 865] CAFE ON THE COMMON 14 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 KIA SPORTA  Reg: PAV MA PHYL3  VIN: KNDPB3A2XC7208652

25-23986        1443:53 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + AUTUMN LN
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 HOND 4D  Reg: PC TX VHT1624  VIN: 1HGCV1F44MA005573

25-23996        1456:53 Phone - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5091] 1 CLINTON ST - CLINTON ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-24006        1610:51 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
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        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    BLU 2006 HOND RIDGELINE  Reg: PC MA 4XJL17  VIN: 2HJYK16406H509499
           Vehicle:    GRN/WHI 1979 CHEV FLEETS  Reg: PC MA 4RH222  VIN: CCD1491168218
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-114-AC

25-24007        1615:33 Phone - Road Hazards Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H2439] 350 BALCOM ST - BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-24013        1639:33 Initiated - Community Policing Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1160] 270 OTIS ST - OTIS ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-24016        1641:44 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OTIS ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 NISS MURANO  Reg: PC MA 3VWF38  VIN: 5N1AZ2DS0PC135811

        

            
           
          
      
                    
                    
                    
            

25-24029        1811:13 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PINE NEEDLE LN
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-24041        1914:00 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                       M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                       M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 RAM 2500  Reg: PC MA 3SG194  VIN: 3C6LR5AT2GG381128
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 TOYT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 5DKE61  VIN: 5TDEBRCH1RS612885
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 KIA FORTE  Reg: PC MA 4SCY69  VIN: 3KPF24AD1KE117285
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 HYUN SONATA  Reg: PC MA 8ST946  VIN: 5NPE34AF4FH109273
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 5JP686  VIN: 1C4RJFCG5MC531425
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4AHN59  VIN: 1HGCV1F19JA075183
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 MAZD UT TRIBUT  Reg: PC MA 445CN3  VIN: 4F2CZ02Z58KM31660
           Vehicle:    BLU 2020 FORD VA TRANSIT CONN  Reg: PC MA 4RLM65  VIN: NM0GS9E22L1473997
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-149-AR
           Summons:    LARA MEJIA, YISAURY        
           Address:    63 ROBERT DR Apt. #6316   SOUTH EASTON, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-24064        2233:21 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S103 - JEFFREY KEEFE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H4819] 23 ERICK RD.  UNIT  34 - ERICK RD
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                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

For Date: 04/16/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-24159        0906:21 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24160        0914:22 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 862A] MANSFIELD CHILDRENS SCHOOL 1108 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-24165        0933:43 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [MAS 309A] DOMINOS PIZZA 235 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-24166        0937 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-24177        1035 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-24179        1040:53 Phone - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 891B] MANSFIELD REDEMPTION 75 FORBES BLVD - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 VOLV UT XC60  Reg: PC MA 1RKJ26  VIN: YV449MRR5H2128344

25-24202        1220:48 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24204        1231:09 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 JEEP GRANDC  Reg: PC MA 5NZA52  VIN: 1C4RJFBT7EC245155

25-24217        1336:17 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6693] 1815 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-24222        1341:52 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
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25-24245        1448:29 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie

25-24249        1536:23 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24250        1538:49 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M2709 - Detective Anthony R Lattanzio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 DODG JOURNEY  Reg: PC MA 4ZRV72  VIN: 3C4PDCAB1FT709164

25-24267        1726:11 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 KIA TELLURIDE  Reg: PC MA 5VNM77  VIN: 5XYP5DGC5SG569236

25-24272        1812 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SPRING ST + DEAN ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

For Date: 04/17/2025  -  Thursday   

25-24325        0134:10 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis

25-24359        0629 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS 83A] 60 MAPLE ST BOX 7600 BASE BUILDING - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 HYUN ELANTR  Reg: PC MA 4SEM48  VIN: 5NPD84LF6LH613118
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 INFI QX50  Reg: PC MA 2XYE41  VIN: JN1BJ0RR1HM414113

25-24360        0630 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H9864] PRIMROSE SCHOOL - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 1998 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 6AZC81  VIN: 2HGEJ6676WH629424

25-24363        0654:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
  Location/Address:    [MAS U3] RAILROAD UNDERPASS @ COPELAND DRIVE - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 2FXA24  VIN: 1FTEW1EP4LKD04277

25-24364        0657:28 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BEFORE THE ROTARY - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLU 2014 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 5GG528  VIN: 2HKRM4H36EH672446

25-24379        0756:48 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - w/Injury Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + PRATT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 INFI CO Q60  Reg: PC MA 4MWZ74  VIN: JN1FV7LL5NM680815
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    RIOS On: 04/18/2025 @ 1203   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 TOYT TACOMA  Reg: PC MA 3VEG25  VIN: 5TFCZ5AN9KX170619
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-116-AC

25-24386        0832:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 FRHT FL M2  Reg: CO MA W80542  VIN: 3ALACWD2XNDNJ2703

25-24396        0906:37 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 CHEV BOLT EV  Reg: PC MA 8MH723  VIN: 1G1FX6S09H4171722

25-24404        0921 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-24406        0939:13 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 5FZF59  VIN: 1FMCU9GX4FUB10510

25-24408        0958:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + PARK AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3EGM97  VIN: 4T3LWRFV7NU071704



 Mansfield Police Department Page:  11
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/14/2025  Thru: 04/27/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 04/29/2025

          

            
           
            
      
                    
                    
            

25-24435        1132:29 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Investigated - Report Taken 1

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
  Location/Address:    [MAS 143B] HARBOR ONE CREDIT 131 COPELAND DR BOX 5020 - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 5NZB32  VIN: 1N4AL3AP5HC266977
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PAS MA BR94DN  VIN: 1FMCU0F79JUA77705
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-117-AC

25-24441        1152:52 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NEAR THE CEMETARY - EAST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard

25-24444        1203 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-24446        1226:00 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 424] TWIN OAKS 149 OAKLAND ST BOX 8260 (G) - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-24448        1240:15 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-24451        1245:07 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24458        1327 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-24485        1535:44 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-24486        1538:35 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST
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                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-24516        1759:10 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Not Home / No Answer 2

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3992A] 287 CHAUNCY ST BLDG A UNIT 102 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-24526        1834:21 Walk-In - Motor Veh Acc - Hit & Run Spoken To 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS 261A] ADVANCED MANSFIELD DENTAL 34 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-120-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-426-OF

25-24529        1848:56 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Vehicle Towed 1   
        Call Taker:    S119 - Jennifer Bassett
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
           Vehicle:    PLE 2022 FORD CO MUSTANG  Reg: PC MA 3LMM68  VIN: 1FA6P8CF8N5137837
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    BIGGERS On: 04/18/2025 @ 1440   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 8AK857  VIN: 4T1BE46K69U395636
             Towed:    For: Accident By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
       Released To:    PETRILLO   
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-119-AC

25-24530        1849:11 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1015] 30 CHAUNCY PLAZA - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 474FX4  VIN: 1FMCU9J95KUB42242

25-24548        2038:17 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840F190] PAPER STORE SUITE F190 BOX 4960 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-24554        2113:39 Phone - Parking Violations Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 202] CATMAN CAFE 16 OLD COLONY WAY - OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 CHEV MALIBU  Reg: PC MA 999JP5  VIN: 1G1ZB5ST6LF075480

25-24557        2123:59 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H824] 5 BROOKSIDE RD - BROOKSIDE RD
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-24566        2206:05 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
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       Vicinity of:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2008 TOYT CAMRY HYBRID  Reg: PC MA 5NNA22  VIN: 4T1BB46KX8U055591

25-24581        2251:20 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1819] 27 FIELDSTONE DR - FIELDSTONE DR
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

For Date: 04/18/2025  -  Friday   

25-24630        0538:52 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-24633        0613 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    WHI 2025 AUDI Q5  Reg: PC GA CLX2805  VIN: WA1GAAFY2S2023117

25-24635        0625:05 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HYUN SONATA  Reg: PC MA 8PB441  VIN: 5NPE24AA1FH114468

25-24638        0640:05 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 TOYT COROLLA CROS  Reg: PC MA 7PV322  VIN: 7MUFBABGXSV071877

25-24640        0650:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 HYUN UT TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 6JH316  VIN: 5NMJFCAE8PH254550

25-24641        0702:51 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 VOLK PASSAT  Reg: PC MA 3YHE21  VIN: 1VWBA7A3XJC016050

25-24644        0720:29 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST
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                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 HYUN PALISADE  Reg: PC MA 4AND65  VIN: KM8R5DHE3LU085103

25-24654        0837:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND VA ODYSSE  Reg: PC MA 4TJ684  VIN: 5FNRL5H61CB070147

25-24660        0858:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 981] SPRING BROOK CEMETERY - SPRING ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    RED 2008 FORD F250  Reg: PC MA 8AM787  VIN: 1FTNF21578EC86437

25-24667        0924:23 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SPRING ST + WILLOW ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2011 NISS SESL  Reg: PC MA 36HK62  VIN: 1N4AA5AP8BC864215

25-24679        1030:59 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-24680        1031:12 911 - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Investigated - Report Taken 2

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-24692        1141:42 911 - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S112 - CARLY MORIARTY
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9] VILLAGE AT WILLOW CROSSING - COBB ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-24732        1528:53 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24733        1539:54 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24734        1540:07 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24735        1540:20 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24741        1655:29 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6373] 5 WALNUT ST - WALNUT ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    BLU 2011 HYUN ST ELANTR  Reg: PC MA 771XX2  VIN: KMHDB8AEXBU087692

25-24744        1713:45 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 KIA OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 3PM184  VIN: 5XXGN4A66CG013106

25-24756        1833:57 Walk-In - Fraud or Identity Theft Assisted Party 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3287] 606 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-430-OF

25-24758        1855:14 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 431] MANSFIELD MEADOWS 14 BONNEY LN BOX 9720 (G) - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-24778        2216:35 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHARLES ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-24781        2234:45 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 SUBA IMPREZA  Reg: PC MA 5VJF38  VIN: JF1GUABC8R8865738

For Date: 04/19/2025  -  Saturday   

25-24819        0205:24 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-24852        0628:15 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2013 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 2LXF33  VIN: 1FMCU9J90DUB88273

25-24866        0836:01 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3992A] 287 CHAUNCY ST BLDG A UNIT 102 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-24873        0946:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3
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        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 HYUN TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 3SDB40  VIN: KM8J2CA43JU766652

25-24874        0953:23 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 LINC AVIATOR  Reg: PC MA 4RP252  VIN: 5LM5J6XC1PGL04325

25-24875        0959:48 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 JEEP GRCHER  Reg: PAS MA CI9925  VIN: 1C4RJFBG4EC134632

25-24879        1005:27 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 BMW X5  Reg: PC MA 6BFT39  VIN: 5UX23EU0XS9Z29598

25-24883        1014:54 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 GMC VA SAVANA  Reg: CO MA W95380  VIN: 1GTW7AFG0K1367218

25-24884        1014 Initiated - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [LEX] MASS AVE
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-433-OF

25-24887        1024:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 CADI ESCALADE  Reg: PAV MA PIT66  VIN: 1GYS9GRL0SR120278

25-24891        1032:24 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 BMW 330XI  Reg: PC MA 962HW2  VIN: 3MW5R7J04L8B25559

25-24893        1036:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3
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        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 NISS MAXIMA  Reg: PC MA 4MZD98  VIN: 1N4AA5AP6DC822564

25-24894        1038:53 Initiated - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H387] 509 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-24895        1041:12 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 NISS PATHFI  Reg: PC MA 6JPB70  VIN: 5N1AR2MM0FC607957

25-24898        1047:41 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S112 - CARLY MORIARTY
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BLU 2020 ACUR TLX  Reg: PC MA 1667

25-24904        1108:28 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + CHILSON AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:         
           Vehicle:        2016 GMC TR GMC  Reg: PC TX  VIN: 1GT12UE82GF220817

25-24906        1110:38 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4449] 35 ALDEN ST. - ALDEN ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-24913        1153:06 Phone - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    BRO 1998 PONT BONNEVILLE  Reg: PC MA 5PFT11  VIN: 1G2HX52K8W4232846

25-24914        1209:00 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 67RZ11  VIN: 5TDJZRFH1HS428132

25-24917        1236:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4801] 148 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BRO 2012 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 511GR8  VIN: 4T4BF1FK5CR193234
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25-24919        1245:56 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2020 JEEP GRANDC  Reg: PC MA 73GM11  VIN: 1C4RJFBG5LC185165

25-24920        1259:06 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6611] 143 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BRO 2005 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 4EGA64  VIN: JTEDP21A250089766

25-24926        1316:37 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-24927        1323:40 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 DODG DURANG  Reg: PC MA 753ML3  VIN: 1C4RDJAG1LC297120

25-24928        1332:27 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2005 ACUR TSX  Reg: PC MA 4ESF13  VIN: JH4CL969X5C029962

25-24930        1336:00 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + JENNIFER DR
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-24931        1341:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 JEEP CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 3XYE83  VIN: 1C4PJMBS2EW138807

25-24933        1346:20 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 NISS SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 5VRN72  VIN: 3N1AB7AP5FY240357

25-24934        1349:55 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 421H] 21 EAST ST UNIT 2D - EAST ST
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                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-24936        1424:56 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-24940        1502:10 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 BMW 3SERIE  Reg: PAS MA NE45GJ  VIN: WBA3B5C5XDF592356
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 6CVZ69  VIN: 4T1G11AK9PU167022
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-123-AC

25-24945        1524:19 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COUNTY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-24955        1708:55 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840] MANSFIELD CROSSING 280 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-24956        1714:11 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OLD COLONY WAY + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 3ZT841  VIN: 5YFBU4EE1DP168668

25-24959        1737:07 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + VILLA ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-24962        1751:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + VILLA ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:        2013 AUDI 4D A4  Reg: PC ME 487BMB  VIN: WAUFFAFL3DN025383

25-24970        1827:55 Phone - Assist Other Agency Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 789] APARTMENTS  20 COPELAND DR - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 FORD EXPLORER  Reg: PAS MA VT2A60  VIN: 1FMSK8FH2MGC46863

25-24978        1905:02 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] TREMONT ST + SMITH RD
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
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25-24998        2101:28 911 - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S106 - PATRICK FEENEY
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 49] CHENG DU 249 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-25009        2208:51 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 874] 100 HAMPSHIRE ST BOX 8160 - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

For Date: 04/20/2025  -  Sunday   

25-25096        0349:42 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 240A] MANSFIELD SERVICE INC 189 CHAUNCY ST BOX 7700 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 DODG DURANGO  Reg: PC MA 5VDS78  VIN: 1C4RDJDG8MC689377

25-25100        0540:22 Phone - Road Hazards Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 170] LIBRARY / COA  BOX 7860 (S) 255 HOPE ST - HOPE ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-25102        0611 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 SB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 NISS CO 370Z  Reg: PAS MA US528M  VIN: JN1AZ4EH8GM935921
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-125-AC
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-152-AR
           Summons:    MCNEIL, SEAN MICHAEL       
           Address:    9 MAJOR ST   ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-25106        0620 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + GRANADA CIR
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-25127        0957:33 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-25130        1031:13 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 927] PLYMOUTH STREET SOCCER FIELDS - PLYMOUTH ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-25132        1110:09 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 260] SUNOCO  70 COPELAND DR - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-25142        1319:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 VOLK JETTA  Reg: PC MA 965YG8  VIN: 3VWDP7AJ1DM310851

25-25156        1511:31 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4578] 348 WILLOW ST - WILLOW ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M417 - Lieutenant Thomas R Connor
                ID:    M416 - Deputy Chief Francis W Archer JR
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-25157        1608:19 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] UNION ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-25163        1716:46 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2742] 36 CANOE RIVER DR - CANOE RIVER DR
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-25168        1758:49 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ERICK RD
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-25172        1947:24 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3992A] 287 CHAUNCY ST BLDG A UNIT 102 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-25173        1955:01 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 1041] DPW SALT AND SAND STORAGE - FRUIT ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

For Date: 04/21/2025  -  Monday   

25-25198        0016:36 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-25242        0308:30 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
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  Location/Address:    [MAS 1026] STATION SQUARE APT. - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 62W160  VIN: 1HGCY2F88RA027339

25-25247        0503:32 Radio - LE Team Activation Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Radio
          Location:    [ASL] BOSTON MARATHON
                ID:    M2515 - Sergeant David Schepis

25-25254        0633:57 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S171 - BRIDGET WALSH
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H762] 147 HIGH ST - HIGH ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-25270        0916:30 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25274        0955:44 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 SUBA CROSSTREK  Reg: PAV MA KOA  VIN: JF2GUADC5RH895711

25-25276        1002:51 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 SUBA LL OUT  Reg: PC NY HXL5382  VIN: 4S4BTGLD1R3164615

25-25278        1017:23 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Investigated - No Report 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9] VILLAGE AT WILLOW CROSSING - COBB ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-25283        1048:59 Phone - Sudden / Unattended Death Transported to Hospital 1

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2442 - Police Officer Matthew A Souza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 433] MANSFIELD MEADOWS - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce
                ID:    M2442 - Police Officer Matthew A Souza
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-440-OF

25-25284        1107:46 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BERKLEY PARTNERS - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard

25-25288        1115:33 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25290        1120:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
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       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25300        1220:19 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25305        1254:15 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25306        1306:25 Initiated - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-25309        1341:13 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25315        1437:10 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25323        1519:25 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 786] 22 EAST ST APARTMENTS - EAST ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-25332        1654:51 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST + EASTMAN ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 VOLK JETTA  Reg: PC MA 619BY2  VIN: 3VWD07AJ8FM324088

25-25337        1729:08 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 HOND PILOT  Reg: PC MA 6PNM50  VIN: 5FNYF6H35NB067625

25-25338        1734:50 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H9971] 139 CHAUNCY ST. - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC RI 1ZE139  VIN: 1C4RJFAG8MC855410

25-25340        1747:40 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4339] 154 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 5JZP47  VIN: 4T1G11BK7MU040554

25-25341        1749:35 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
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       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLK 1998 VOLV S70  Reg: PC MA 4JHH26  VIN: YV1LS5377W3525619

25-25344        1755:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 HYUN SONATA  Reg: PC MA 3XKM49  VIN: KMHEC4A46EA110845

25-25351        1826:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H9971] 139 CHAUNCY ST. - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 HYUN IONIQ  Reg: PC MA 5AAA77  VIN: KMHC85LJ0MU080384

25-25355        1844:53 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS H9971] 139 CHAUNCY ST. - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    YEL 2013 HYUN ELANTRA  Reg: PC MA 6NWB51  VIN: 5NPDH4AE0DH356176

25-25357        1907:36 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 HOND UT CROSST  Reg: PC MA 6EWE70  VIN: 5J6TF1H54CL000677

25-25364        1938:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] THOMAS ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 JEEP COMPASS  Reg: PAS MA NE902  VIN: 1C4NJDEB1GD745685

25-25370        1958:37 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 427] VILLAGE II CONDOS 21 ERICK RD  BOX  9120 G) - ERICK RD
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-25375        2025:49 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2009 JEEP LIBERT  Reg: PC MA 4JND72  VIN: 1J8GN28K69W544961

25-25376        2032:28 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + PAINE RD
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                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    RED 2019 SUBA WRX  Reg: PC MA 7FBK30  VIN: JF1VA1J62K9800038

25-25379        2045:53 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 CHEV MALIBU  Reg: PC MA 5HVH74  VIN: 1G1ZG57B99F124908

25-25381        2052:56 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST + BELLA VISTA AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2001 HOND CO ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6PNT11  VIN: 1HGCG22521A027453

25-25384        2114:30 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] AREA OF I95 OFF RAMPS - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz

25-25391        2216:34 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1005A] ADVANCED AUTO PARTS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 HOND ACCO  Reg: PC MA 1GS434  VIN: 1HGCR2F8XGA004803

25-25392        2226:58 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1005A] ADVANCED AUTO PARTS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GLD 1988 BMW 2SA  Reg: PC RI GR360  VIN: WBAAA2307J8261456

25-25394        2234:13 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 5FPL14  VIN: 1N4AL2AP6BN503028

25-25395        2244:18 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 TOYT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 1LDM95  VIN: 5TDBK3EH1BS070559

For Date: 04/22/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-25457        0657 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WINTER ST
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                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25463        0739:52 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 438] 27 EAST ST BOX  7320 - EAST ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-25474        0905:35 Phone - Noise Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 421H] 21 EAST ST UNIT 2D - EAST ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-25478        0927:27 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Field Interrogation 2

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1040] MARRIOTT FAIRFIELD - RESERVOIR LANDING - RESERVOIR ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    BLK 2007 MERZ CLK  Reg: PC RI 1MK420  VIN: WDBTK56F47F208386

25-25480        0935 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MANSFIELD AVE + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25486        0951:14 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25488        1003:56 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 TOYT PRIUS  Reg: PAS MA IC16GK  VIN: JTDL9RFU4K3011196

25-25491        1016:18 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 271] TIGHE WAREHOUSE 390 OAKLAND ST BOX 9560 - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-25496        1043:18 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3581] 10 ERICK RD UNIT 10 - ERICK RD
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-25501        1056:38 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 7TG681  VIN: 4T4BF1FK3ER347524
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25-25502        1103:27 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 181A] CHOCOLATE FACTORY 150 OAKLAND ST  BUILDING C - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-25505        1127 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25508        1132:34 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Arrest(s) Made 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4801] 148 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
           Vehicle:    BLK 2004 JEEP ST GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 3TLP13  VIN: 1J4GW48S64C377957
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 TESL MODEL Y  Reg: PC MA 5BLJ87  VIN: 5YJYGDEE9MF082148
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-153-AR
           Summons:    CHERELLA, HEATHER E       
           Address:    46 N GROVE ST   FOXBORO, MA
               Age:    50
           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-445-OF

25-25509        1135:29 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25510        1142:46 Other - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Other
          Location:    [MAS] TOWN WIDE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    BLU 2006 DODG RAM  Reg: CO MA X63362  VIN: 1D7HU18246S705843
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 FORD F350  Reg: PC NH 5301524  VIN: 1FTRF3B60NEG08295
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 UT ENCLOSED  Reg: TL NH T723937  VIN: 50ZBE242XPP043127
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 NISS ARMADA  Reg: PC MA 2GZC40  VIN: JN8AY2DB2M9795742
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 FORD FUSION  Reg: PC MA 818KH0  VIN: 3FAHP0HA9CR263416
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 FORD VA TRANSIT  Reg: CO MA X78566  VIN: 1FDBF6PM8JKA16743
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 ACUR MDX  Reg: PC MA 3VTV76  VIN: 5J8YE1H41SL012999
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 1VRG31  VIN: 2T1BURHE1KC126264
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 FORD VA TRANSIT  Reg: CO MA W43245  VIN: 1FTBR1C85NKA07186
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 4FKC72  VIN: 2HKRW2H9XLH608717
           Vehicle:    RED 2021 JEEP COMPASS  Reg: PC MA 3WAV88  VIN: 3C4NJCAB2MT535912
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 LNDR UT RANGE ROVER SPORT  Reg: PC MA 3GAV87  VIN: SALWV2SVXKA815814
           Vehicle:    BLU 2023 HYUN Elantra Sel  Reg: PC CT BJ74776  VIN: KMHLS4AG2PU441878

25-25514        1202:38 Initiated - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
          Location:    [MAS] 438 SOUTH ST PLAINVILLE
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-25515        1203:07 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Incident Report 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi
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                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-446-OF

25-25517        1216:09 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25524        1242:50 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25528        1305:44 Phone - Shoplifting Incident Report 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840I120] BEST BUY 280 SCHOOL ST I120 BOX 5060 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-447-OF

25-25534        1341 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + PARK ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25536        1344:44 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BRIAN LN
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-25538        1359:30 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 VOLK JETTA  Reg: PC MA 5GTW74  VIN: 3VW7M7BU8RM065116

25-25554        1527:23 Phone - Noise Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1618] 399 GILBERT ST - GILBERT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-25560        1634:58 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25569        1727:40 Phone - Trespassing / Unwanted Person Unfounded/Unverifed 1

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4363] 31 LAKEVIEW AVE - LAKEVIEW AVE
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-25575        1815:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ELM ST + OLD ELM ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 CHEV UT EQUINO  Reg: PC MA 2LDH92  VIN: 2GNALBEK0C1159800
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25-25577        1818:49 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H9970] 251 WILLOW ST - WILLOW ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-25584        1910:48 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25588        1937:37 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4489] 1167 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-25593        2009:16 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 296C] NY PIZZA - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-25600        2030:04 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] INBOUND FROM EASTON - EASTMAN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 MERZ GLC300W4  Reg: PC MA 9ZG367  VIN: WDC0G4KB2JV054075

25-25627        2249:13 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 894] XTRA-MART 905C SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-25629        2255:06 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S145 - Thomas Scanlan
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2770] 89 CHILSON AVE - CHILSON AVE
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5GTW52  VIN: 2HGFE2F58SH558141

For Date: 04/23/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-25680        0627 Initiated - LE Team Activation Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    900843 - Police Officer BRENDAN FAYLES
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [DED 3] NORFOLK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT - HIGH ST
                ID:    900843 - Police Officer BRENDAN FAYLES
                ID:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-25689        0706:21 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BONNEY LN
                ID:    M11286 - Police Officer Nicholas V Iacozzi

25-25693        0752 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
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                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25705        0930:06 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    RED 2024 MERZ E450W4  Reg: PC MA 2MJZ64  VIN: W1KLF6BB5RA011067

25-25706        0934 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25722        1051 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + JENNIFER DR
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 96TE50  VIN: 2HKRM4H38DH694852
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 MERZ GLA250W4  Reg: PC MA 4RPF48  VIN: WDCTG4GB0LJ677274

25-25726        1127 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    RED 2011 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 903AHP  VIN: 2HGFA1F56BH549900

25-25730        1146 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + PRATT ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25735        1200:28 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
          Location:    [MAS] TOWN WIDE - TRAFFIC GRANT
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    GRN 2021 RAM 1500 CLASSIC  Reg: PC MA 3JZC34  VIN: 1C6RR7GG5MS547307
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 3XBS55  VIN: 4T4BF1FK2GR540413
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 VOLV XC40  Reg: PC MA 4BND44  VIN: YV4162UM6K2053432
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 564VH6  VIN: 19XFB2F99EE274320
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 5DWR82  VIN: 4T1BF1FK0HU686949
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 3NSA57  VIN: 1FMCU0F78KUC18278
           Vehicle:    WHI 2006 GMC VA SAVANA  Reg: PC MA 3DPR34  VIN: 1GTHG35U161255626
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 AUDI Q7  Reg: PC MA 3BYX12  VIN: WA1LHAF70KD021291
           Vehicle:    BLU 2023 ACUR INTEGRA  Reg: PC MA 2ZWE13  VIN: 19UDE4H69PA001821
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 AUDI SW Q3  Reg: PC CA 9CME727  VIN: WA1AECF30K1075961
           Vehicle:    BLK 2011 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3JTW93  VIN: 2T3BF4DV0BW127057
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 BMW 530  Reg: PC MA 2AWN77  VIN: WBAJA7C54JWA71623
           Vehicle:    BLK/GRY 2021 HD MO FLHTK  Reg: MC MA HX9035  VIN: 1HD1KEF14MB603232

25-25739        1223:14 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4781] 8 PINE NEEDLE LN - PINE NEEDLE LN
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-25754        1355:33 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FRUIT ST
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                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-25759        1421:17 Walk-In - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

            
            
           
            
      
                    
                    
                   
          

25-25762        1448:44 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + PLAIN ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-25765        1503:30 Phone - Digital/Electronic Crime Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] GILBERT ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-25772        1601:11 Walk-In - Motor Veh Acc - Hit & Run Assisted Party 1   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3416A] 26 ANGELL ST - ANGELL ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-453-OF

25-25797        1838:53 Phone - Trespassing / Unwanted Person Transported to Hospital 1

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 CHEV MALIBU  Reg: PAV MA ZMBONY  VIN: 1G1ZC5ST8LF073565
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-452-OF

25-25810        2009:27 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Vehicle Towed 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS U9] HIGHWAY OVERPASS AT SOUTH MAIN ST AND RT 495 - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2013 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 6HHV79  VIN: 2T1BU4EE6DC045755
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: AAA TOWING To: Other Location

25-25823        2146:18 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OAKLAND ST + FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 NISS KICKS  Reg: PC MA 5FVM31  VIN: 3N1CP5CV6PL534066

25-25832        2218:56 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
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       Vicinity of:    [MAS 64B] TRIMARK - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 PORS CO 911  Reg: PC MA 2BJZ85  VIN: WP0CB29929S754958

25-25837        2245:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS U7] RAILROAD UNDERPASS @ CHAUNCY ST EASTBOUND - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRN 2019 TOYT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 4ATG98  VIN: 5TDBZRFH7KS980259

For Date: 04/24/2025  -  Thursday   

25-25902        0630:42 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979] BASE BUILDING 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-25905        0643 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-25907        0652:33 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979B1] LACERTA GRP 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-25917        0837:43 Phone - Missing Person Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 232A] ACE - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-25929        0941 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25930        0946:36 Phone - Well Being Check Transported to Hospital 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 447G] BICENTENNIAL CT
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-25938        1039:02 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ESSEX ST + HERITAGE LN
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-25942        1053:25 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CONNORS AVE
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-25943        1057:37 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-25947        1107:42 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25950        1125 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6249] 160 SPRING ST - SPRING ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 TOYT PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 2BG488  VIN: JTDKB20U987712639

25-25956        1151 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + PRATT ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25957        1206:05 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 997] MANSFIELD MEADOWS 9 BONNEY LANE - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-456-OF

25-25959        1217:03 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Investigated - Report Taken 2

        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
  Location/Address:    [MAS 255] STOP & SHOP 377 CHAUNCY ST  BOX 8400 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 RAM PROMASTER 1500  Reg: CO MA V48666  VIN: 3C6LRVAG2RE111303
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 RAM PROMASTER 2500  Reg: CO RI 1NJ822  VIN: 3C6LRVDGXPE558275
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 FORD VA TRANSIT  Reg: CO MA X54092  VIN: 1FTBR1X89NKA53114
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-457-OF

            
            
           
            
      
                    
                    
                    
                  
          

25-25966        1309 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-25970        1329:18 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25976        1411:03 Initiated - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    [MAS 857] RED DOG INN 590 ELM ST - ELM ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-25977        1411:19 Phone - Assist Other Agency Investigated - Report Taken 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2442 - Police Officer Matthew A Souza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M2442 - Police Officer Matthew A Souza
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-155-AR
           Summons:    LERARI, NADIA        
           Address:    93 SUMMIT ST Apt. #6   PAWTUCKET, RI
               Age:    25
           Charges:    UTTER FALSE CHECK

25-25989        1520:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS U7] RAILROAD UNDERPASS @ CHAUNCY ST EASTBOUND - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 FORD VA TRANSIT  Reg: CO MA T60251  VIN: 1FBAX2CM1KKA75537

25-25991        1530:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + PERKINS AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 PORS CO 911  Reg: PC MA 692AK1  VIN: WP0CB2A98DS156622

25-25993        1532:08 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-25994        1532:52 Phone - Sudden / Unattended Death Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS H268] TRIGGS, ROBERT & CAROL - STEARNS AVE
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M2511 - Police Officer David W Kinahan
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M417 - Lieutenant Thomas R Connor
                ID:    M2442 - Police Officer Matthew A Souza
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie
                ID:    M9950 - Detective Christopher P Walsh
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-460-OF

25-25999        1553:29 Other - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Other
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
          Location:    [MAS] TOWN WIDE
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 4PHG87  VIN: 1C4RJHAG9RC700318
           Vehicle:    RED 2018 FORD F350  Reg: PC NH 5205888  VIN: 1FD8X3H6XJEC26877
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 FORD VA TRANSI  Reg: PC MA 1EHJ58  VIN: NM0LS7F74F1220391
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3CPA57  VIN: 2T3RFREV7JW713974
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 5WYM57  VIN: 2T3P1RFV9MW196797
           Vehicle:    RED 2016 GMC UT TERRAI  Reg: PC MA 49S420  VIN: 2GKFLSEK3G6223470
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 FORD FOCUS  Reg: PC MA 4JWX32  VIN: 1FAHP3FN2AW104576
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 HOND VA ODYSSEY  Reg: PC MA 2YSJ36  VIN: 5FNRL5H44DB506652
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-156-AR
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           Summons:    SLOAN, PAUL FRANCIS       
           Address:    826 PIKE ST   ATTLEBORO, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1ST OFFENSE* C90 S13B
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23

25-26003        1609:15 Walk-In - Lost / Found Property Property Seized / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-26005        1612:28 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1565] 6 GOWARD DR - GOWARD DR
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-26007        1628:36 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 812B] WALGREENS - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-26011        1645:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] S MAIN ST + GLADIOLA TER
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 SUBA WRX  Reg: PC MA 3PCZ25  VIN: JF1VA1B62G9825723

25-26021        1814:07 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2003 TOYT COROLL  Reg: PC MA 4ZYR22  VIN: 1NXBR38E43Z165557

25-26024        1831:15 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 245] BASEBALL CARDS/COLLECTORS 307 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-461-OF

25-26039        2050:32 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S133 - Matthew Cunningham
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 969A] 321 SCHOOL ST.  BUILDING A BOX 4013 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-26038        2051:57 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 253] ST MARYS CHURCH - PRATT ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3ASG89  VIN: 2HGFB2F88CH327387

25-26043        2106:46 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3
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        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    BRO 2018 FORD TAURUS  Reg: PC MA 122R70  VIN: 1FAHP2F87JG130153

25-26046        2130:23 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H308] 119 YORK RD - YORK RD
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-26049        2154:34 Phone - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] GEORGE ST OVERPASS - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-26051        2209:58 Phone - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST + OTIS ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-26054        2224:19 Phone - Trespassing / Unwanted Person Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

For Date: 04/25/2025  -  Friday   

25-26077        0112:22 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] TOWN LINE - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 AUDI A4  Reg: PC MA 2MXL72  VIN: WAUDAAF44MN012981

25-26086        0125:09 Initiated - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-26125        0630 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD + WEST ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 KIA K5  Reg: PC RI 1SK993  VIN: 5XXG14J24MG020422

25-26150        0857:13 Walk-In - Child Safety Seat Program Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-26174        1012:01 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Services Rendered 1   
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        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5LA392  VIN: 1HGCR2F87FA024764

25-26185        1110:48 Phone - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FOX 100] RED FOX MOTEL - WASHINGTON ST
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie
                ID:    M10610 - Lieutenant Donald MacLean
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-428-OF

25-26187        1123:16 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + JENNIFER DR
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    BRO 2019 TOYT HIGHLA  Reg: PAS MA VT7E76  VIN: 5TDJZRFH5KS985391
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 CHEV EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 4FZM88  VIN: 3GNAXWEG5PS150740

25-26190        1133:00 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 HOND ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5LA392  VIN: 1HGCR2F87FA024764
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-463-OF

25-26191        1134:32 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9] VILLAGE AT WILLOW CROSSING - COBB ST
                ID:    M417 - Lieutenant Thomas R Connor
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 TOYT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 6AVK78  VIN: 5TDDK3EH0DS264656

25-26193        1141:54 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-26195        1144:36 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-26196        1155:32 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10823 - Support Staff Matthew Gately
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-26198        1159:55 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3471] 40 OLD STABLE DR - OLD STABLE DR
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-26209        1305:02 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
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  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 RAM 2500  Reg: PC MA 4AL316  VIN: 3C6UR5FL4JG150865

25-26212        1314:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 FORD EDGE  Reg: PC MA 273MR3  VIN: 2FMPK4J83JBB69770

25-26215        1318:38 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 9] VILLAGE AT WILLOW CROSSING - COBB ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-26220        1344:28 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907A] SHAWS SUPERMARKET - WEST ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-26245        1557:09 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 418B] 23 FRANCIS AVE - FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-26249        1615:24 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 934] FULTON'S POND - RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-26255        1636:19 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1843] 259 OAKLAND ST - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-26256        1638:04 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + BICENTENNIAL CT
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    RED 2024 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4ZYN17  VIN: 4T3RWRFV9RU124144
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-158-AR
           Summons:    PANCHAL, MAULIKKUMAR B       
           Address:    20 ATHENS   BROCKTON, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-26263        1715:30 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2349] 69 BRANCH ST - BRANCH ST
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach

25-26265        1732:04 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1026] STATION SQUARE APT. - NORTH MAIN ST + THOMAS ST
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                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    RED 2021 HOND CRV  Reg: PC MA 1PYH28  VIN: 2HKRW1H89MH406289
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-159-AR
           Summons:    SOLDEVILLA, KAYLEY MAY       
           Address:    214 RUMFORD AVE Apt. #307   MANSFIELD, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-26267        1740:03 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 STRN UT VUE  Reg: PC MA 1GFF73  VIN: 5GZCZ33D77S816316
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage

25-26268        1748:33 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EASTMAN ST + STURBRIDGE DR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 DODG DURANG  Reg: PC MA 5AC365  VIN: 1C4SDJET7DC563086

25-26273        1816:21 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BICENTENNIAL CT
                ID:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley

25-26275        1829:04 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Building Checked / Secured 1

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RUMFORD AVE
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 BMW UT X5  Reg: PC MA 1FNS23  VIN: 5UXZW0C51BL370502

25-26281        1843:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS H495] 81 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 3DAA44  VIN: JTDEPMAE4MJ176438

25-26286        1926:49 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 CHEV TRAX  Reg: PC MA 3TFE36  VIN: KL77LFE20RC111725

25-26292        2015:50 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS U11] RAILROAD UNDERPASS @ CHAUNCY ST WESTBOUND - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 KIA UT SORENT  Reg: PC MA 3DJS99  VIN: 5XYPGDA32JG394221

25-26298        2032:30 Phone - Road Hazards Investigated - No Action Req.
3   
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        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] GEORGE ST UNDERPASS - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

For Date: 04/26/2025  -  Saturday   

25-26346        0114:01 Initiated - Road Hazards Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] RT 140 NB/I495 RAMP - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-26384        0726:04 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown

25-26386        0856:18 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS] JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL

25-26387        0910:12 Initiated - Animal Complaints Unfounded/Unverifed 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-26394        1023:53 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 244A] 4 CORNERS CITGO - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
           Vehicle:    BRO  Reg: PC VA ANNAFAM
             Towed:    For: Disabled Vehicle By: Achins Garage To: Achins Garage

25-26407        1112:40 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault

25-26412        1139:14 Walk-In - Assist Citizen - P S A Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M9949 - Support Staff Patricia E Allen
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-469-OF

25-26418        1219:21 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 MERZ C  Reg: PC MA 4NHB25  VIN: WDDGF8AB6DR296872

25-26421        1234:05 911 - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4256] 62 OLD FARM RD - OLD FARM RD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
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25-26424        1250:58 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 BMW I5  Reg: PAS MA EVMN73  VIN: WBY33FK09RCR55569

25-26430        1351:01 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5030] 153 BALCOM ST - BALCOM ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 FORD UT ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 6AVR68  VIN: 1FMCU0G79FUB67054

25-26443        1448:40 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
  Location/Address:    [MAS 834] CVS 261 CHAUNCY ST BOX 8000 - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M822 - Sergeant Brian P Thibault
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 213HR1  VIN: JTMRFREV4EJ003659

25-26448        1630:23 Phone - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [ATT 1] STURDY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - PARK ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-26452        1715:06 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S118 - Jarred Kohler
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 MAZD ST CX-5  Reg: PC MA 5JWS49  VIN: JM3KFBDM4M1388566

25-26454        1721:29 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S131 - Emily Wilson
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-26460        1809:06 Phone - Animal Complaints Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OTIS ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie

25-26469        1929:37 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS] PRATT ST + HOPE ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 TESL MODEL Y  Reg: PAS MA VE15TC  VIN: 7SAYGDEFXRA311565
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-162-AR
           Summons:    CABRAL, ELIZABETH        
           Address:    2911R WASHINGTON ST   ROXBURY, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-26481        2051:33 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
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        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 5VBC78  VIN: 2T3F1RFV6KW067134

25-26490        2201:33 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-26502        2251:28 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Arrest(s) Made 1   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
  Location/Address:    [MAS 281A] MBTA TRAIN STATION - CROCKER ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
         Refer To Arrest:      25MAS-163-AR
            Arrest:    RODERICK, RICHARD        
           Address:    42 VAN BUREN ST   WARWICK, RI
               Age:    42
           Charges:    Warrant arrest

25-26512        2343:00 Phone - Disturbance / Gathering Transported to Hospital 1

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS 4] ENVISION HOTEL - HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M11059 - Sergeant Peter Roach
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
            Refer To P/C:      25MAS-164-AR
               P/C:    SORTO, EDUARDO ALBERTO       
           Address:    18 CHESTNUT AVE Apt. #1   JAMAICA PLAIN, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

For Date: 04/27/2025  -  Sunday   

25-26534        0204:16 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 411] RED ROOF INN - FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-26541        0238:05 Initiated - Noise Complaint Building Checked / Secured 2

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
  Location/Address:    [MAS 16] AUTO BODY PROS 46 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 HOND CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 9AY864  VIN: 19XFC1F37ME207491
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25-26561        0820:39 Phone - Assist Fire Department Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 69C] 377 NORTH MAIN ST APARTMENTS AND BUILDING - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-26563        0848:30 Phone - Vandalism Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4778] 161 WINTER ST. - WINTER ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-26570        0943:53 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 927] PLYMOUTH STREET SOCCER FIELDS - PLYMOUTH ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-26572        0949:35 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-26579        1021:10 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-26584        1049:12 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHURCH ST + CHILSON AVE
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-26591        1122:31 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-26592        1131:13 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S150 - Shawn Livernois
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 907] HOME DEPOT - WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-26603        1241:04 Phone - Assist Other Agency Not Home / No Answer 3

        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 445] GRAIN MILL APTS 1 SAMOSET AVE  BOX 7380 (G) - SAMOSET AVE
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 6DTX77  VIN: 1N4BL4DVXNN382809

25-26605        1311:30 Initiated - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 232A] DOLLAR GENERAL - COPELAND DR
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-26610        1343:47 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COMMERCIAL AT FORBES - RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-26617        1438:20 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10147 - Support Staff April M Lehane
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-26627        1623:14 Phone - Noise Complaint Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 421H] 21 EAST ST UNIT 2D - EAST ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard

25-26628        1633:03 Walk-In - Follow up Investigation Property Seized / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-26639        1757:23 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1104] 15 BARBERRY RD - BARBERRY RD
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-26640        1758:28 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5207] 9 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10542 - Police Officer Meghan Birnie
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-26645        1813:39 Phone - Animal Complaints Cancelled Enroute 3   
        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WARE ST + BRANCH ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins

25-26661        2016:18 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Spoken To 2   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 433] MANSFIELD MEADOWS - BONNEY LN
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    RED 2019 KIA OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4ABY85  VIN: 5XXGT4L37KG331551

25-26668        2107:41 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3330] 167 WEST ST - WEST ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-474-OF

          
          
          
      
               
                  
          

25-26681        2248:41 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S157 - Felice Covino
       Call Source:    Telephone
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  Location/Address:    [MAS H4256] 62 OLD FARM RD - OLD FARM RD
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For Date: 04/28/2025  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action   Priority   

25-26732        0611:21 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960D] 792 WEST ST BLDG D BOX 4720 - WEST ST
                ID:    M11297 - Police Officer Scott A Brown

25-26746        0719 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] OTIS ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-26754        0820:24 911 - Assist Fire Department Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 422] ELDERLY HOUSING - PARK ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-26762        0908:19 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] ELM ST + COACH RD
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    RED 2015 NISS SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 4PT633  VIN: 3N1AB7AP1FY256331

25-26770        0942:31 Walk-In - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M11386 - Support Staff Riley K Brown
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge
                ID:    M10280 - Detective Patrick J Pennie
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-165-AR
           Summons:    RICHARD, STEVEN RAYMOND ALBERT       
           Address:    132 LAFRANCE AVE   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    Warrant of Apprehension

25-26772        0951 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + PRATT ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-26778        1020:10 Initiated - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 424] TWIN OAKS BLDG A 149 OAKLAND ST BOX 8260 (G) - OAKLAND ST
                ID:    M2512 - Detective Kenneth E Wright
                ID:    M9945 - Police Officer Michael N Fenore
                       M2180 - Police Officer Nicole P Newport
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-476-OF

25-26806        1148:18 Radio - Assist Citizen - P S A Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S112 - CARLY MORIARTY
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + SCHOOL ST

25-26807        1153 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
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                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-26811        1223:04 Phone - Assist Other Agency Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5208] 17 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-26812        1228:07 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-26824        1314 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + PARK ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-26826        1327:12 Radio - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 804] BARNYARD SCHOOL 170 SCHOOL ST (HOUSE) - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-26831        1350:55 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S112 - CARLY MORIARTY
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-26833        1355 Initiated - Speed Trailer/Signs Deployed Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-26839        1432:17 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] 495 OVERPASS - WEST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4YSA72  VIN: JTMBFREV0JJ244999

25-26849        1508:19 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 170] LIBRARY / COA  BOX 7860 (S) 255 HOPE ST - HOPE ST
                ID:    M10279 - Police Officer Michael T Fitzgerald

25-26853        1522:23 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S154 - Meghan Munro
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H463] 298 CENTRAL ST - CENTRAL ST
                ID:    30137 - Patrolman SCOTT J DION
                ID:    0342 - Sergeant DAVID J FOSCALDO
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 CHEV CO CORVET  Reg: PC MA 6VD277  VIN: 1G1YY26W895102478

25-26863        1608:31 911 - Assist Fire Department Cancelled Enroute 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1834] 44 ANGELINA LN - ANGELINA LN
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-26875        1726:10 Walk-In - Lost / Found Property Property Seized / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
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       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1029] BIKE PATH (COBB ST) - COBB ST

25-26877        1734:45 Walk-In - Traffic / Roadway Complaint Assisted Party 2   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2049] 380 BRANCH ST - BRANCH ST
                ID:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira

25-26885        1811:06 911 - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1026] STATION SQUARE APT. - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-26888        1820:42 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1767] 26 ROSEWOOD DR - ROSEWOOD DR
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M2011 - Police Officer William C Trudell

25-26890        1832:49 Walk-In - Vandalism Incident Report 3   
        Call Taker:    M11234 - Support Staff Jacob M Ferreira
       Call Source:    Walk-In
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5554] 5 HICKORY TER - HICKORY TER
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
       Refer To Incident:      25MAS-478-OF

25-26905        2002:24 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2686] 35 ECHO HILLS DR - ECHO HILLS DR
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-26910        2013:24 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10418 - Police Officer Christopher D Sorge

25-26916        2049:29 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6558] 26 WINDCHIME DR - WINDCHIME DR
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-26923        2129:28 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1017] S CURVES - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 JEEP GRANDC  Reg: PC MA 1GEZ64  VIN: 1C4RJFBG0KC727870

25-26947        2306:34 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S140 - Dispatcher KATRINA JUDGE
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    [MAS] KITCHEN VIEWS - NORFOLK ST
                ID:    M11219 - Police Officer Joseph M Collins
           Vehicle:    BLU 2009 NISS VERSA  Reg: PC MA 845TY4  VIN: 3N1CC11E19L435813

For Date: 04/29/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-27009        0625:25 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3
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        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BETWEEN WEST AND CHAUNCY - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    RED 2016 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 1NLN37  VIN: 5TDJKRFH8GS329441

25-27010        0637 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Building Checked / Secured 3

        Call Taker:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
          Location:    [MAS] N MAIN STREET
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 NISS LL PATHFI  Reg: PC MA 3EW735  VIN: 5N1AR2MMXEC730132

25-27016        0700:38 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H6713] 567 EAST ST - EAST ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-27047        0924:52 Phone - Assist Other Agency Not Home / No Answer 3

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-27057        0945 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + CROCKER ST
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-27065        1010:20 Phone - Road Hazards Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 108B] XFINITY CENTER 885 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-27073        1029:55 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-27069        1030:09 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-27071        1030:06 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-27072        1030:05 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-27079        1058:28 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-27078        1101:04 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
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          Location:    [MAS]   

25-27082        1107:33 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 197] BELKNAP & WHITE BOX 9180 111 PLYMOUTH ST - PLYMOUTH ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-27084        1111:52 Initiated - ACO Activity Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko
  Location/Address:    [HOP] CLINTON ST
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-27087        1115:36 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840I120] BEST BUY 280 SCHOOL ST I120 BOX 5060 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-27089        1119:38 Phone - Assist Other Agency Not Home / No Answer 3

        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BICENTENNIAL CT
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 TOYT AVALON  Reg: PC MA 4WGH45  VIN: 4T1BK36B97U192305

25-27102        1226:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST + FRANCIS AVE
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 TOYT VA SIENNA  Reg: PC MA 1EKB97  VIN: 5TDZK3DC0GS742090

25-27104        1234:57 Phone - Soliciting / Peddeling Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2686] 35 ECHO HILLS DR - ECHO HILLS DR
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-27108        1249 Initiated - Parking Violations Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds
  Location/Address:    [MAS] NORTH MAIN ST + OLD COLONY WAY
                ID:    M2524 - Civilian Steven Simonds

25-27113        1307:32 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BALCOM ST + CLAIRE AVE
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    BLU 2020 SUBA WRX  Reg: PC MA 5RGR20  VIN: JF1VA1C61L9822904
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 4ZYG37  VIN: 2HKRS4H73RH453281

25-27124        1339:51 Walk-In - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    M10857 - Support Staff Thomas Plunkett
       Call Source:    Walk-In
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-27138        1425:15 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 236] SCOREBOARD ENTERPRISES 274 FRUIT ST - FRUIT ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-27139        1429:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
       Vicinity of:    [MAS 80A] JORDI LABS 200 GILBERT ST - GILBERT ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 6302SR  VIN: 2HKRM4H38EH715118

25-27145        1455:57 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BICENTENNIAL CT
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller

25-27157        1602:00 Phone - Animal Complaints Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] GLADIOLA TER + SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-27163        1638:18 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Summons 3   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
          Location:    [MAS] TOWN WIDE TRAFFIC GRANT
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                       M10237 - Police Officer Andrew J Kelley
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 DODG VA GRANDC  Reg: CO MA S92946  VIN: 2C4RDGCG6DR528344
           Vehicle:    BLK 1999 FORD CO MUSTAN  Reg: PAS MA SN6325  VIN: 1FAFP45X4XF100828
           Vehicle:    WHI 2011 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 5XY866  VIN: 1FMCU5K30BKA18670
           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 BMW 328  Reg: PC RI 1LU181  VIN: WBAWV13537P118230
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 JEEP CHEROKEE  Reg: PAV MA MLB99  VIN: 1C4PJMLB1KD181282
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 KIA SORENTO  Reg: PC MA 4MEA79  VIN: 5XYKWDA74EG447300
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 TOYT UT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 1VSK63  VIN: JTEEP21A870218407
           Vehicle:    BLK 2009 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC RI 1ZY650  VIN: 1N4AL21E79N476687
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Central Street Garage To: Central Street Garage
           Vehicle:    RED 2008 TOYT COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 3JMT27  VIN: 2T1BR32E48C926945
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 TOYT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 6NS925  VIN: 5TDKDRBH3PS033957
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 8YG876  VIN: 1N4AL3AP3HC188201
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-167-AR
           Summons:    SHIELDS, CHRISTOPHER PATRICK       
           Address:    46 PINEBROOK LN Apt. #1   SOUTH EASTON, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-168-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-27168        1659:27 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Removed Hazard 3   
        Call Taker:    S120 - Ryan O'Rourke
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1017] S CURVES - RTE 140 NB
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 FORD ECOSPORT  Reg: PC MA 532AA1  VIN: MAJ6P1CL7JC210716

25-27172        1714:09 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] S MAIN ST + GLADIOLA TER
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
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           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 VOLK ATLAS  Reg: PC MA 8NTE50  VIN: 1V2KR2CA3MC570608

25-27173        1726:11 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 969A110] BUFFALO WILD WINGS  321 SCHOOL ST.  A110 - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-27177        1740:24 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COUNTY ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-27178        1744:25 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S128 - Nicole Boyer
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4874B] 47 HIGH ST.  UNIT B - HIGH ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

25-27181        1804:38 Phone - Assist Other Agency Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1133] 647 NORTH MAIN ST - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 2PJM14  VIN: 4T4BF1FK6ER385426

25-27183        1833:26 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S142 - Savannah Karch
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS 840] MANSFIELD CROSSING 280 SCHOOL ST - SCHOOL ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 3YRP42  VIN: 1N4AL3AP4FC193565

25-27184        1838:06 Phone - Assist Fire Department Referred to Other Agency 2

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1597] 19 NORTHRIDGE RD - NORTHRIDGE RD
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-27185        1848:20 Phone - Assist Other Agency Referred to Other Agency 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H1113] 7 WAYSIDE DR - WAYSIDE DR
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-27196        2000:56 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 ACUR MDX  Reg: PC MA 2XEJ79  VIN: 2HNYD2H26AH533793

25-27199        2025:40 Phone - Erratic Oper MV / Road Rage Gone on Arrival 3   
        Call Taker:    S104 - TARA LAKO
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2870] 507 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan

For Date: 04/30/2025  -  Wednesday   
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25-27223        0023:09 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 960D] 792 WEST ST BLDG D BOX 4720 - WEST ST
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-27231        0046:20 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
       Vicinity of:    [MAS H6610] 141 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 FORD F150  Reg: CM RI 4D725  VIN: 1FTFW5LD3RFA47005

25-27280        0556 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MILL ST + EAST ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-27284        0615:34 Phone - Road Hazards Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S161 - Robert Lavalette
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H4778] 161 WINTER ST. - WINTER ST
                ID:    M10024 - Police Officer Gregory S Martell

25-27293        0657:21 Phone - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M10120 - Police Officer Gregg S Kennedy

25-27302        0741:47 Radio - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] FORBES BLVD
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-27320        0928:50 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1002] SCHOOL ZONE - EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 FORD UT EXPLOR  Reg: PC MA 73TP75  VIN: 1FM5K8D83DGC03620

25-27326        0955:03 Initiated - Animal Complaints Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] SAMOSET AVE
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-27329        1013:51 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS] MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 BMW 528  Reg: PC MA 2RWM73  VIN: WBAXH5C59CDW11652

25-27335        1043:05 Phone - Suspicious Actv / Persn / Veh Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 944] 905 SOUTH MAIN ST BLDG B BOX  5440 - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2708 - Sergeant Jeffrey G Bombard
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 NISS ROG  Reg: PAR NJ F16UVC
  VIN: 5N1BT3BB4SC776077
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25-27345        1133:45 Initiated - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-27346        1135:15 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1019] WEST VILLAGE APARTMENTS - WEST ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 VOLK JETTA  Reg: PC MA 3AFB94  VIN: 3VW2B7AJ8HM298094

25-27355        1244:41 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 979B1] LACERTA GRP 50 SUFFOLK RD BOX 8720 - SUFFOLK RD
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza

25-27358        1251:18 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 254A] FUTUREFOAM 47 MAPLE ST BOX 7540 - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-27359        1256:20 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Citation / Warning Issued 1

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
        Primary Id:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COPELAND DR + CENTRAL ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 RAM 1500  Reg: PC MA 8ZJ139  VIN: 1C6SRFFTXNN146412
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC RI FD984  VIN: 1N4BL4CVXKC166063
       Refer To Accident:      25MAS-130-AC

25-27360        1307:14 Phone - Noise Complaint Unfounded/Unverifed 2

        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1026] STATION SQUARE APT. - NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M2710 - Sergeant Robert S Pierce

25-27372        1414:36 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 MERZ ST E3504M  Reg: PC MA 57BA90  VIN: WDBUH87X78B281000

25-27374        1417:13 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 441] ROLAND GREEN SCHOOL 29 DEAN ST  7800 (F) - DEAN ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus

25-27378        1459:40 Phone - Well Being Check Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S147 - Liam Omalley
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H5759] 460 MAPLE ST - MAPLE ST
                ID:    M10150 - Police Officer Danielle C Titus
                ID:    M10819 - Police Officer Beau J Palanza
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25-27382        1558:32 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Services Rendered 1   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS] RTE 140 NB + CHAUNCY ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 TOYT HIGHLA  Reg: PC MA 6WP377  VIN: 5TDBZRFH8HS479373
           Vehicle:    RED 2024 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 5HTL97  VIN: 2T3F1RFV0RW439495

25-27383        1601:32 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 451B] MANSFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING - EAST ST
                ID:    M10854 - Police Officer Langston W Puller
                       M10955 - Police Officer Alexander Ferraz
           Vehicle:    BLK 2007 DODG RAM150  Reg: PC MA 2LZ482  VIN: 1D7HA16297J633587
           Vehicle:    RED 2015 JEEP UT CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 929AD1  VIN: 1C4PJMCS5FW534875
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 GMC TERRAIN  Reg: PC MA 3YTK13  VIN: 3GKALMEG3RL358061
           Vehicle:    GRY 2006 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 1HHA58  VIN: 4T1BE32K66U143591
           Vehicle:    SIL 2012 FIAT 500  Reg: PC RI 1CN847  VIN: 3C3CFFAR6CT103432
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 CHEV TRAX  Reg: PC MA 3TMJ25  VIN: 3GNCJNSB9LL337285
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 HOND UT CR-V EX  Reg: PC MA 4CVS49  VIN: 5J6RE4H53BL086707
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 TOYT CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 3HMC13  VIN: 4T1B11HK6KU765481
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 VOLK ATLAS  Reg: PC MA 2NMY42  VIN: 1V2HR2CA9PC549132
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 HYUN ACCENT  Reg: PC MA 8XJ741  VIN: 3KPC24A66ME144795

25-27386        1617:31 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 NISS PATHFINDER  Reg: PC MA 3NNA67  VIN: 5N1DR2MM4HC912619

25-27388        1619:59 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H3805] 80 COURT ST - COURT ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-27387        1621:28 Initiated - Select or Directed Patrol Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
  Location/Address:    [MAS] BRANCH ST + JAKES WAY
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    BLK/BLU 2007 SUZI MO GSXR75  Reg: MC MA 2W3928  VIN: JS1GR7KA972106135
           Vehicle:    RED 1976 KAWK MO KZ900  Reg: MC MA 2R4737  VIN: Z1F514066

25-27392        1648:32 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
  Location/Address:    [MAS] WEST ST + HAMPSHIRE ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 DODG DURANGO  Reg: PC MA 5KYM87  VIN: 1C4RDJDG9LC297104

25-27396        1715:37 Initiated - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS] CHAUNCY ST + NORTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HYUN ACCENT  Reg: PC MA 4DNB37  VIN: KMHCT5AE9CU044079

25-27397        1720:44 Initiated - Assist Citizen - P S A Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [MAS 199] MANSFIELD GAS SERVICE 54 CHAUNCY ST - CHAUNCY ST
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                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-27405        1743:07 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS 829] NEW ENGLAND TIRE 515 SOUTH MAIN ST - SOUTH MAIN ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 NISS UT MURANO  Reg: PC MA 36KM87  VIN: 5N1AZ2MS6KN112711
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-169-AR
           Summons:    HAYNES, CHARLES M       
           Address:    78 GROVE ST   RANDOLPH, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-27406        1744:54 Phone - Disabled Motor Vehicle Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S119 - Jennifer Bassett
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 1017] S CURVES TO SOUTH MAIN ST RAMP - RTE 140 SB
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 NISS ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4BBR44  VIN: 1N4AL21E98C251388

25-27407        1748:32 Phone - Motor Veh Acc - No Injury Cancelled Enroute 1   
        Call Taker:    S111 - NICHOLAS GOYETTE
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H681] 15 SPRING ST - SPRING ST
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender

25-27408        1754:29 911 - Follow up Investigation Services Rendered 3   
        Call Taker:    S139 - Aaron Figueroa
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [MAS] COUNTY ST
                ID:    M11302 - Officer Catherine Jordan
                ID:    M11168 - Animal Control Officer Francesca M Maciejko

25-27414        1828:04 Phone - Assist Walk-in Assisted Party 3   
        Call Taker:    S172 - MARK DECKETT
       Call Source:    Telephone
          Location:    [MAS]   

25-27431        2009:17 Initiated - Motor Vehicle Stop Citation / Warning Issued 3

        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Initiated
        Primary Id:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
  Location/Address:    [MAS] EAST ST
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
                ID:    M2827 - Police Officer Joshua S Ellender
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 NISS FRONTIER  Reg: PC MA 8543XC  VIN: 1N6AD0EV2CC455266
             Towed:    For: Unregistered/Uninsured By: Private Tow - Operator Request To: Other Location
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 5MXM27  VIN: 1FTFW1EF5CFD08701
        Refer To Summons:      25MAS-170-AR
           Summons:    TIMMERMAN, MATTHEW JOSEPH       
           Address:    20 VETERANS MEMORIAL DR Apt. #301   FRANKLIN, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID

25-27432        2011:00 Phone - Well Being Check Spoken To 3   
        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 281A] MBTA TRAIN STATION - CROCKER ST
                ID:    M1441 - Sergeant John R Armstrong
           Vehicle:    RED 2011 SUBA OUTBACK  Reg: PC RI 1MI761  VIN: 4S4BRBKCXB3390281

25-27435        2033:29 Phone - 911 Hang-ups & Verifications Confirmed misdial/Accdntl Call
2   
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        Call Taker:    S174 - Victoria Fulginiti
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS H2138] 54 MONAHAN LN - MONAHAN LN
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio

25-27441        2112:46 Phone - Assist Fire Department Services Rendered 2   
        Call Taker:    S179 - STEPHANIE MULVIHILL
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [MAS 445] GRAIN MILL APTS 1 SAMOSET AVE  BOX 7380 (G) - SAMOSET AVE
                ID:    M10877 - Police Officer Devon M DiMascio
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